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Inventory Worksheet

FD-503 (2-18-77)
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inventory Worksheet
FD-503 (2-18-77)
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; L Am
Aeral Burean of Inuestioat

~. /teh Btutes Bepartment of Justire
7. .
[}

Director, FBI

Res Alleged Communist Infil-
tration into the FBI;
Internal Security (C)

| Classified by égﬁ(&,&'f/u/:d
Dear Sir: Declassily on: GAUR 7 /o /1T

Reference is made to Bureau letter dated November 16th, 19454n ... .
the case entitled "Elizaba:’g Terril(’Bentley, was, et al; Bspionage - R", in - ‘,3 g
which the name MARY WOLFE“PRICE was prominently mentioned. | 'fl i

s .
This is to advise thet the indices of the New York Office reflect

a reference to file 67-3939 under the name of MARY PRICE. This file canno:G
be located in the New York Office and it is presumed to be a file which was\. / R
sent to the Bureau upon the termination of the employment of an employee in .

the New York Office by that name,

>
D
It is suggested that if the Bureau is in possegsion of this file
it be checked to make certain that the subject of the file is not identical \
with MARY WOLFE PRICE mentioned in the SILVERMASTER case. . AN

Further reference is made to the SILVERMASTER case, in which
Confidential Informant GREGORY advised that just prior to the death oﬁk.'wOLOS, AR

he advised informant that a sister of HAD EYER worked for the Bureau \
in epproximately 1943, and GOLOS wished to a roach the sister for informa- Qs

tion. NADINE REDEKER at that time was allegedly employed by GOLOS. ofﬂih

‘. A" oW e
- Ilater, in connection with the same case, Special Agent Rober® ¥, a
‘Wynn of the New York Office advised that a typist named BARBARA RADEKER worked <]
at the Seat of Governmernt and had a sister who lived in Greenwich Village, / -

New York. He stated that the employee resigned in the fall of 1942. /: v

FEoEKER #§ ' .~ &

b This information was transmitted to Mr. Mumfo telephonically N -
and shortly thereafter Mr. Mumford advised this office that the Bureau had &

located the personnel file on this individual (BARBARA EKER). The indices,, =

of the New York Offioce were negative as to the names NADINE REDEKER, NA.DINE‘U -

POLAN (her married name), and the 3D RADEEER K& ) .
o,y fﬁ%%‘p'bi_‘ 5".&** 2 ? g2
6) ’(V/ . - } ¥ B ) B I "qﬁ\\;\'-\ _,"'.

74,1,‘ C‘I ., ( G A
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C : It appears from the files of the New York Office that no atiampt,
s been made to conta EKER on pretext or otherwise

whether she has ever been approached for information from the Buresu files.
Acoordingly, authority is requested to discreetly interview - é
i . ————
to ascerta s ever approached for

ormation from the Bureau files. In connection with this, t}m_ﬁu.ma.L__
re u s office with the last kn dre
k E and also to advise ghether the Bureau's files indicate that she is

actually the sister of NADINE REDEKER.

) Reference is made to the report of Special Agent Jack Harold Lee
ted October 3rd, 1945 at Milwaukee, Wisconsin, in the COLRAP case, in which e

This matter is being called to the attention of t eau so that b\
mctéaethe light of the recent allegations of
-)* TWe Bureau is also requested to advise the New Yorx ce

any information in connection with this matter which would be of assistance
p instant investigation.

A latter summarizing the investigation to date and the activities
‘Jof ABRAHAM HELD, concerning whom the Bureau has previously requested an inves-
tigation, will be dioctated within the next few days.

?ﬁwcu JJ Lo c@(

EDWARD SCHEIDT, <

BNi1ved
100-80877

COnFIDENTIAL |
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= The name e Noresu mm [m m&:s:qo-’ and
cteck of tho Dureau's files #aus t rerlect
. et the Burcal employee's nane was furnished ® separate ccm=mication,

. b
The Wlxnukse Fleld Division &= %oldv‘laotb;) -

'uofthcmrezm

. A €op of this letter 45 beln; furnished for the informa¥ on of the L .
Row Tork Offlce in view of the New York Of~cs letler to the Barosu dated ’f
January 8, 1947. ‘
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64 . ’ 1 30 ... |

Office Me. * dum {
ce Ve, 7 AU » UNITED STA{ JVERNMENT
// 1o :  Director, FBI | a Cbi\‘F::&TiAﬁ. DATE: }ebrﬁary 4, 1547

%FROM ¢  8SAC, New York orA

Y

SUBJECT: %BEQQBI—— ' ‘ St%ET
ISPIONAGE - R - -

By letter thted January 3, 1947, the Washington Field Division ‘
dnformed that HELEENSCOTT, a one-time close friend of MARIA MATVEEVNA -/(/
'}'ilLIKA, a known esvionage agent, was residing in New York City. “The R

/~Yetter vointed out, among other things, that HELEN SCOTT is a very
close friend of B S. and JQAR-REDMONT and WILLIAM WITRRMI NGTON

a subject of the inst t case
bl

G.I.R.<

HEELEN SCOTT is vresently residing at 25 West 89th Btreet,

New York, New York. (0)

disclosed that in July, 1946, HELEN SCOTT
s Organization, Office of the
¥ew York, New York.. This

Investigation has
wag in the emloy of the United HNation
Secretariat, Davis Eall Hunter College,
office has since been removed to Laice Success. C\))

The letter from the Washington Field Division indicated
ently in corresnondence

that in all prodadility HELEN SCOTT is vres
with BERIABD S, REIMONT, who at oresent is a corresnondent for \
*World Renort" Magazine in Buenos Aires, Argentinma. (0) W
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C7 et BGPIONAGE - Re
' (BELEN 3cOTT)

/

Ina as 8cott is a known coataet of Bermard 8. Redmont |
AW»- &o Joan #nd Willian Walter Remington, e
(T that any pertinent information to the Gregory Case be reperted in
future investigative reports in the Gregory Oase. N’dﬂ.‘ any mﬂnﬁlﬁbﬂ S
developed that is not pertinent to this investigation ahould be reported ia
.8 separate ghon:.ﬁ&\.mowon 8eott; Intermal Sesurity

|
! r 4

ﬂ‘,szcz:%ﬁ., mmozoﬂ
2-19d3%TLED 8
MAR 13 1947 P.M.

+EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIBATION
U. 8. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

subjects in this eass, it 18/
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 owasecal Bureau of Inuestigation

¥nited Btates Bepartment of Justice
Washington Field Office .
Room 1706, U. S. Department of '

Justice Building
Washington 25’ D. Ce
Jamuary 24, 1947
CONF IAL
Director, FBI
2y ty
Dear Sir: : '9 .5

On November 15, 1946, a highly confidential source made available-
certain correspondence maintained by MARY JANE KEENEY in her apartment,
215 B Street, N. E., HWashington, D. C, Of interest are letters directed
by JOSEPHINE TRUSLOW RDEMS, presently affiliated with the Jefferson School
of Social Science, New York City, to MARY JANE KEENEY. It is to be recalled

hat JOSIE TRUS s one of the individuals acquainted with "Colonel
THOLAS," suspected of being engaged in esplonage activities, -

Certain information available in the diaries maintained by \

MARY JANE KEINEY clarifies points of interest in the aforementioned ettsrs- 5

of Miss ADAMS. Therefore, quotations from MARY JANE's diaries relatfmitoDt?

JOSIEABMS are also being set forth,
S .

The information in the diaries is as follows:

March 6, 1945

#JOSIE and REGINA WILSON down. They come up to Que Street
(FEA) and dress for JOETPAVIES tea. JOSIE stays the night with us and

we talk till 2. Her friend thinks ANGUS (PHILIP OLIN KEENEY) should /
meke a try for L C (librarianship of the Library of Con ) we ] 3
prime her with his background.® 3 43 m A 5 .,'5
17. 19 &ECL selit? /2 g_z =7
March 17, 1945 i feessabaww
! | R [ S I St A 7 3
#letter from JCSIE saying L C matter was broached and is being )
chewed over." ' .7
RECORDER_ .7 A~
mDE?éE‘,IL) ’%"ﬂ //jﬂ/'/%’(/'
¥z 0T
s 15 DESTROYED “(4_ 1% 29 FEg gy e, ?
#J3
4




16

Director, FHL
RE: GREGORY
ESPINAGE - R
(MARY JANE KEENEY; -
PHILIP OLIN KEENEY) ‘
January 24, 1947
CONFIDR TIAL
CJJsBR  100-17493

dpril 11, 1945
#ANGUS calls JOSIE and gets word to go aheads Say we have
a caucus with PHYL about lining up support in Senate for L C job."™
Aprdil 21, 1945
wpind letter from JOSIE — very sad - but says a good deal
/ has been done about L C before FIR's death and say we sm

April 26, 1945
wjnother letter from JOSIE. The contact spoken of was with E, /7 7
the one with T_not yet having been made.” ’
7
T !
\
JOSEPHINEY s letters to MARY JANE are believed to have been
written during 1945 ey are being set forth as follows:

w/,/] West 21st
New York

i *Déar ANGUS:

w4y love to you both and much sorrow that I could not make
that party. F.D.R. seemed receptive to the idea and stowed it away
to chew over and report on when I go down next week. I will get
in touch with you again soon and hope for the best .

#*The interview was on the whole pretty worderful, 'worn ocut
from pushing [Commie (or Connie ?) up hill in a wheelbarrow! and such
remarks sprﬁ.,(lcded through ite I saw him twice on Thursday and
arrived back! in New York at nine. Went way up town for another
conversation and landed in bed at two.

27
W s !




Director, FEI
_RE: GREGORY
ESPIONAGE - R .

: (MARY JANE KEENEY; --
PHILIP OLIN KEENEY) '
. January 24, 1947

CONFI DRYTIAL

CJJsER  100=17493

®Good luck and work on the Library idea.
"Love

% JOSIE®

"/41 West 21st Street

"My dears: New York April 19

*]I am sorry that I have been too mumb for the last few weeks
to be of much use, I saw the President for the last time on March 25
and came home and wrote & poem in my diary. I was so sure he was slipping
away and was sure I had not the right to apea}' of it. I did however
take it over and put it on E. B.'s (EARL} FR) desk. PFrom that time
(s

Sy on he and I both had a terrible sense of foretoding., Last Sunday night
P I read the poem cut a little at the Jefferson School memorial meeting to
& § ROOSEVELT. It is not really poetry Just a sort of wandering prose.

&3 %Since the work concerning you had been well started and since I
j?'_;w;._"‘_'.'ﬂ will still have means of commumnicating, I would go ahead. This coming
3 week I am to receive back a bundle of letters and other things labeled
B *Dr. JOHNSON." the Polish question I found & memorandum in portfolio

labeled refer *Dr.: SON" and went searching for "Dr. JOHNSON."
A\

*Will write you again early in the week. I did not come domn to

3

: Washington but stood there for the ceremony up the river in that chilly

P April beauty. It seems more than ever important that all our projects
should go throughe : .

®love

8JOSEPHINE"



Director, FEI
RE: GREGORY
ESPIONAGE - R
(MARY JANE KEENEY;
PHILIP OLIN KEENEY)
~ {m‘?m 24, 1947
"~ CJJBR  100=-17493 ’

iy

STHE JEFFERSON SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE

575 Sixth Avenue, New York 1l, N.Y.

"Tuesday Evening
®"Dear MARY JANE:

*Today they tell me twenty~four hours late that operator 75
called from ¥eshington. Waes that you. I couldn't be sure as Miss
LAPE (7) had been down there also. The bundle of letters for me was
shipped up to Ryde Park and I am to pick them up later. This is the
busiest time and the school registration for the new term and planning
for a Town Hall meeting on San Prancisco, If it was yourselves that
called I will be in all day Tuesday and Wednesday at the school. I
anm just emerging from a stunned feeling and do not know which of &
thousand things to do first.

The interview was touching and from our point of yiew goode She seemed
to think a way should be found for me to continue. So that I am trying
‘ to get through the tangled wires straighten to TRUMAN with the idea that

\ However, I made comnections with ELEANOR Saturday evening.

this and other things were F.D.R.'s wish, Will call you at once when I
have reached T. '

"As ever

# JOSTE™

, The above is being submitted for your information and will not
be incorperated in an investigative report unless so d_irected.

Very truly yours,

CC = New York

CJJsBR A
100-17493
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Oﬁice N uum ¢ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
\¢

The Director ' : DATB: 1/13/47 \wr. Tolson

: ) ) w. E. A. :
Mr. Cli
/ .\Ohvm
} FROM :  D. M. Lead ; & “:?;z

Mrf Rosep ™ —
@ . . . Tracy
Carsof]

e
Jsunmcr GREGCRY . -
ESPIORAGE - R ' . o e

Pursuant to your instructions, there is attached hereto the

Gregory summary formerly deted October 21, 191+6 vhich hes been brought
up to date.

7

Also pursuant to your instructions, this sumary will be mainteined
in a current status at all times.

For your information, additions and corrections have been mede on
tke following pages:

21 156
be 162
60 173 5y p
68 | 175
70 151
& 158 ALL ”\!".f“_-"‘,‘..""'\'}r '\':“HNED
96 208 3
100 217 HET D
10k 220 DATES </ 57‘6‘( /0 j
107 22
110 232 bl 3 vy :l LU
7 245
121 254 : \g
125 258 o \'. ?J : L £
128 266 o »
131 269 .
138 217 SR 7
1h2 283 | §
151 287
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REPORT MADE AT DATR WHEN MADK rEmIoD o REPORT MADE 8Y '
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 1=30-47 1-=27=47 WILLIAM E. MILLER CF
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‘SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: @
EREYURa AN o - : --“ -

“mail addressed to

: .~ Institute for Foreign Trade,
Tl e sl s Gensral BARTON KYLE YOUNT, President of . . RN
TS - the School, advises MUNDZ 48 ope of his most ...~ .7 -

S . popular teachers, considered by the stodents . .
o . - tobenryupableanitoommtohockby : &
General YOUNT since the previous interview \(/ /
has revealsd nothing {ndicating any subversive
- activities on the pert of MUNOZ. y R SR

-

Report of Special Agent WILLIAM E. MILIZR, Phoenix, -  ,
Arizona, dated October 31, 1946. T :

. .- Is’ . - . AT mmn’ ‘REOM . . R e aaddinn

SR Accompanied by Spscial Agent CLENN J. McDONOUGH, the i
writer interviewed General BARTON KYLE YOUNT, President of American Institut
for Foreign Trade, Thunderbird Field, Phoenix.' He stated that since i
the previous interview he has maintained a constant personal surveillance
over the activities of INES MUNOZ ard at times has casually engaged

students and faculty members in a discussion concerning her. He has found
her to be perhaps the most popular member of the faculty and the

students uniformly consider her to be one of the most capable members

of the faculty. . pLY T DRI - § 1’ =
OECLASSIFLIED B‘t'Mﬁ_)gIM- e . - DRE Ry \

N

—

g coPIES DES

| @ Burean o
- Washington Field (100-174]

2 - Phoenix
\\
Iy A7

=4 ‘L ¥ & SOVIRNNNNY FANFTEN STV 2034



He that 98% of the students are ex-ssrvice
men and approximately 75¢ are combat veterans. Al]l of them are above
the general college Jevel in intelligence, some bhaving two college

diegrm.» e e vt WA‘ 5

. R ’

T, e X

" pelieves that if M¥ONOZ had ever said or done anything indicating any - -,
subversive activities the matter would have come to his attention. -Due -
“to the fact the school is located about nine miles from Phoenix and £8
more or lsss isolated, he has made 1o inmquiry directly concerning MUNOZ!
activities because of the possitdlity of stirring up gossip which would = -

'_soonepweadttn-oughthes'chool. - R T

_ Insofar as in known Yo him, MONOZ has associated with no
one except the students, officers and faculty members &t the schoole -
Sheisnrypopulartndunnostcomtantl:mmcmdonoor :
more persons from the school. The students in particular like to
associate with her becauss of their interest in soquiring a familisrily
with the Spanish language for use in their future work in comm
activities in latin America. .- . A

Since submission of the reference report the following
additional record bas been received from the Phoenlx Post Office concerning
mail delivered to that office addressed to INES MUNOZ, €/o American
Institute of Forelgn Trade, Thunderbird Field, Pheenix:

KﬁAMEOFSEMAlﬂ)ADmESS  POSTMARK & TYPE OF MAIL

LUIS BW BABANA, CUBA OCT 23 1=-PNM
8 NeO. Airmail Letter

Entre 3Ra y 5A.

MIRAMAR
| MARTANRO (H.) CUBA

/
MRS. W. CROS PER, JRe WASHINGTON D. C. 12 OCT 25 .
12151 Califo Ste, NeWe, 12:30 AN (Airmail letter) (v
Washington 8y D«Ce ’

Fo retwrn address - Tilegible appears to be PHIIA
. .  PA, OCT 26, 1230 P MOUNTAIR
(Airmail letter)

¥o Name , _ AIEXANIRTA, VA. OCT 25, 3130 ¥
215 North Fitt Street : ) . {1st Class Letter)
Alexandria, Va. . '

\/ ' ’
Mrs. ALFRED J%OSTHEDIER, 'WASHINGTON, D.C. 23, OCT 25,
Apt. 32, 2220 Twentieth St., N.¥W., 11:30 P (Airmail Letter)
Washington 9, D.Ce




A

i = - 'Oﬂmﬂa com ) };‘ £ -

‘v ) {‘(cover of mail conti.md)

Px 65~711

-

c/o m-p‘)&\m e

DOUBLEDAY & com!, nc.,
1, West 49th St. ‘

Rookefeller Center, Hew Iork 20 !.r. v

L. C %e
th\Ste, n.w. ;

'ashing‘bon Do‘ °

BAMTITON NATIONAL BANK -
619 Fourteenth St., NoW. --

W&sh.’mghon 5y D.C .

mmm.x, coﬁ‘“&f t!'s, @ Lo
: (Limil Iatter)

xiu = ’
: W m, ‘.Y. 00‘224, 46
(lst Class Ietter) o
N

' (M.mil mtam-)

! —

fmeei—

Iashing‘hon D.G. ocr 27 9:30 P](

- T

nss nm
WASHINGTON D.C. oc'r 31, 191.6

(ht Class I.gtter)

nmtm.rtydayperlodofthe arigimlnailoovorhascxpirod

and will not

of origin. m

likewise,

unless further request is

roceived from the omoe

no further contact will be maintained with General

YOUNT unless deemed advisabls by the office of origin, he having been

the Phoenix Field Division, and having
volunteered to advise this office {mmediately in the event anything

comes to his attention which appears to be of interest concerning the

furnished the telephone number of

activities of INES MUNOZ.

-

-~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN =
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TO © ¢ , ... . & DATE: .«nbnbn\ Nw H
[y Voo PTI ; w.
FROM % D. M, La x,, AR i m
cu_moa?wmoowww . | 0 | - ., R __
. ESPIONAGE - R - , ' T

Qe . .Puu»uﬁwb» SAG mogobn nawovvou.»n&; -niuaa »Ea P#on..
“-*. .. - noon that.Gregory contacted Mr. T. J. Donegan this morning for 7
w v legal gdvice in connection with her ‘evOUom suit against E s
' . mpnwnwﬁavﬂop&- , president of go Q w Service and Shipping Oonvou.l
“ : ,.. S " Mr. mowaoa” stated En Uobomlb had noﬁob in touch. 1#75 |
oen Mr. Bannerman, Reynolds’ attorney, and the New York Office will \

-MJ\ ﬁ R . s U T “ S e . L4 &to e .H
q_\\ ..,..v...\..,;.ﬁ. K . y oo AN . . &Wﬂb@%

~. ... :f,‘“, B \.. , 7 , .W/ -
3 Y , MLLIRE o T AINGD, 18
\/\NW % Imﬂ,r:\. _L Unobli Lrv__:.w.—u
s =0 fER 1 8K DATES /0 - 5BY .

A "* follow closely any reactions on the part of Reynolds in no:ﬂncgp . *
R with the demands being made upon him by Eonawbn Qu.oﬂon%.

PEmn s S e P

e
N
. i
. - & - . PN s oo N
s . . L. . . . ). . .
S g { * A,. . - A
. . . R . I Ll R

: mw

§&§§ czEmc m,;amm moéw.zzm

ACTION: None - the foregeing is nou. your anuﬁob
will be advised of any nﬁv-nnﬁnbn .—04.&03»5! S % 54
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" HE ACTUALLY BEGINS WORK FOR THE ENDOMENT FEBRULRY onz mn wm, BE IN NEW

YORK THROUGHOUT THE WEEK RETURNING msmnmox ON mmns "IN RESPONSE

T0 INQUIRY FE INTIMATED HE MIGHT BE c.aummm FR THE LIT SOCIETT. - -

O JANVARY TWENTYEICHT 1ESYXTEPFER CONTACTED VART m%& AD\;ISD*" % / R _5
" EAD BEEX E‘\H;EAVORILC T0 LOCATE BENLgYSERNSTEIN m; THREE .EEKS. EE STATED
HE Saw rmu?‘msssmu) IN NB# YORK aND STATED HE WAS OOING TO NEW TORK

| NeXI .BzZd, AVL wOULD TArE THCSE THEIN »1THE HI’J.' THEY DISJJDD..’? CITDRESTING

/
SYISS CCRR=SrONLENT QF NEUE Z2UxICHER "VITUNG nhHOL MARY Jals WET ASD CULSIDERS

S MET. VAFY JANE SUGGESTED THEY GET TOGETHER
Al '
N, AXDSZIWHOFF

JANUARY TWENTYEIGHT HERBERT

. !
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_ .MISS_LNG OPPORTUNI'I'V OF} ITS LIFE 'I‘O HAKE IN"‘ .IENCE F'ELT ON AT?I.{IC W,CV LERK

: HEAB.I’\'G ’ HE INDICATED THE LEAGUE FOUGH‘T THE VA.NDENEE"G A.IENDMENT T"I‘ IN S .‘
77,
SPITE OF FACT THE AMENTMENT WAS REWRITTEN THE SEN&TORS ARE NOW INSIST(C
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' Dunosn Chaplix'Lee we Ankiag, China, en Wevember 19,

1913, Fe resided thers wntil 1926, Prom 1926 e 1931 he lived at Chatham

Ball, Chstham, Virgimis, where his father, Beverend Bdnund Jennings Les, &n

Episcepalian Winister, is the Mestor of the #irls' Preparatery Scheol, knom

as Chlthn -11. Lo - '.- vy . ) . . ‘ . . )

In 1835 Loe received a B.A. dogree frem Yale University aad in 1938

‘he received & 3.C.L. degres frem Oxford Vniversity, Oxferd, England, Om Jwne 18,
° 1938, he married Isadella (Ishbel) Scots Gibd im Oxferd, Bagland. Oun June 1§,

1939 he was exmployed as a slerk by the law firm ef Demovan, Leisure, ¥owtcn

& Lumbard, Wew York City., On June 30, 1942, be becams Assistant General

Counsel of the Offiee of Strategic Services in Washingten, D. c.a I

In 1942 Lee was Assistant Beoretary ef the Faticnal Board oﬁ' .5
Directors of Russian Wer Relief. He was alsc a member of ths Exeoutive
Comxittee of the China Aid Coumeil.

, In Ootober, 1940, infermation was received from & souree regarded as
reliadle to the effect that Lee was decidedly Commmistie. This source staded

shat the lidrary in ¢ of Mr. end Mrs. Dunsan C. Lee was devoted %o
Communistie writings. .

ALLEGATIONS P RSPIONAGE ACTIVITIES

<N

: - [
Accerding %0 an sémitted Boviet espismage agent whe was werkimg with .
‘Jused B, Bolos, the former head ef World Towrists, Incorporated, New York City,-
Dunesn C. Lee eame $o Washingtin in 1942 with Oeneral Denovan in the Offiod3f
Strategic Services. Thereafter Les was centasted by this agent in Washi
 and from eoxversations had with Les it was learned what type of infermati
eould furnish. I% was alsc learned by this agent that Lee realiszed that the
{nformation he was giving was destined for Russian Imbelligenes. _ =

———
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This {nforment stated that Les gave him Office ef Strategio Serviis
information of a varying mature and it was always sutmitted erally. The -

{nformation jncluded faets en varieus phases of anti-Boviet werk by she Offioce //YD

a1Lsne 30 "1430

/1

o Stratetic Bervices, its aotivities in Ruropean sountries with respect to
. wnoovering Fussian astivities, end the location ef Office ef Btrategio Serviees ;
cu;‘mml in foreign countries. The informant stated that the information
Glay .
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. pernished Wy Les was o & qualily rether than sm & quantity basis, Phe

fufernant stated Shat at Pirst 2o eontasted Loy st his Wshiaghon residence
et 1ater met Rim em the streets and stated these eoxtesis soxtimsed watil
Deoemder, 1’“’ T At T ,':._4 ‘_KQ'?’-“’;‘,_ S L :_‘, -

. e e . _. ~ ;
RS s S Lt LI, gt e - e
. o A ToE S * -

S - ne {nfermaxt alvised €st Lse's wife, TaXbe), Jad doen s Comnmist
‘Party meader in Vow York Tliy, and when- she oensidored boeoming & Wnited - )
_“States sitiszen she was semewhat apprehensive that aa {avestigation of her
~ ‘present astivities umnnummammu-umuw

I S0 <

. o . P . . S .

. The trnformant further stated timt Les was usually mervous and .
.emotionally wpset and on ons cecasisn when Oensral Wllian J, Denovan had

~ groposed %e have some WIVD represenbatives cems %o the Unived States, Les was
miﬂmdhi;hwmmmlmdthnmimatmh—-tothnk
him for his escoperaticn, s T S -

¥ -
.

-

In Rovenmber, 1945, s investigation ¢F Lee reflected that he was @
Lisutenant Colonel empleyed by the Office of Btrategiec Serviees and that his
Washington address was 1522 - Rlst 8treet, K. ¥., Washington, D. C. A physical
surveillanse cn Desember 7, 1945, reflected that Lee and his wife visited at
she hame of fir. and Nrs. Domald Wheeler and ea the fellewing day the Wheeler
fanily visited the home of Dwnean C. Les. (It is pertiment ¥dat the informant
penticned abeve 2lse advised that on one escasion Duncan Les mentiensd $o
hin that he had & friend named Ponald Wheeler who was empleyed Wy the Offjoe

_ef Strategis Bervises. Wheeler was alse msmed by the informant s ems whe wad
sstively eagaged in esplenage setivities en behalf of Soles ). -

On Augwst 88, 1946, & highly senfidentiel and peliadle seuree advised
that Nary Price, who was sanneested with the Seuthern Cenferemse for Numan
Welfare ia Worth Carelima, was im Vashington, D. C. and she sentacted Ishbel
Lee and stated that she, Price, was going %e Few York and effered Se leave ber
automodile with the Lees fer their wse while she was in Bew York. MNary Prios,
assording %¢ ¥he infermant, was ancther imdividual who was snguged in sspionage

‘o behalf sf Solos, It was thremgh Mary Prise Adat Juced Soles was inmtroduced
%o Dunsex C. Les. ' ‘s St '

. R o N
. £ T P P

Dunean 8. Loe Jeft the Offise of Stratecie Services in Junmry, 146,

and is presemtly empleyed as an atterney for the Chinese Defexse Leagwe as mn
ass0ciabe in the law firm ef Goroeran snd Yowngman, Washingten, D. C.
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DATE: January 30, 1947

-
TO : D, M. LADD : . Tolson
mwo_l : E. G. Fitoh @.ﬁ* EOZZ@«SE :

ssss*ss:ssgyyn
z
i

SUBJECT: @owuaow«" ﬂw@\\«\ : Rowen
ESPIONAGE - R. A& @ Wum: |
‘_?\ (WILLIAM LUDWIG ULLMARN) o mmm = q
.F oom, I
\J}L\ . Reference is made to my previgus memorania to you dated June 14 I “:.z.h.n-l “
and Septemberydl, 1946, in which/it was|gtated «E—« four indivi et oemty \
pamely S. L7 Klepper, Walter W {Ustirow, opﬁ«wwu and szﬁoow. vere ,
in correspondence with Ullmann. | As previously stated, Colonel L Yorney o u
the Military Intelligence Divis#ton had contacted the Theater to obtain any in- !
formation of value and o:»u«go. to the Bureau concerning the &onﬂ.pa»o-& a i
individuals. In my memorandum of November 21, 1946, I u.oeou.«&. the results o *
that sheck as concerned Klepper, Zap and wonw. o\a ._

a@&mnw,o original memoranium,

¢ _\\A\Q&&mw\\%wu

This completes the check as r

0} DECLASSIFIED Y
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It 1s suggested that this souonwbe.w @a rou gt ﬁ&g Security
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,'.Q]fﬁce Me @ \dum - vNITED ‘@ . -VERNMENT .

TO :  DIRECTOR, FBI ‘ ‘ DATE: January 8, 1947
A, ~.
ﬁ/: SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD :
SUBJECT: @Gmom
ESPIONAGE - R
REFER 5IS B v
V MARY JANE KEENEY; PHILIP OLIN 5 XQ
: MAXWELL NAPIER WEISMAN : N
ZJ : During the investigation of MARY J certain information relative(\g N
- to0 MAYWELL NAPIER WEISHAN has been gathered which is believed to be of imterest to ~
~-the Bureau. e\
, N
/ He was the subject of a Security Matter - C investigation by the New Tork, 0O
! Field Division in January, 1944, as evidenced by the closing report of Special ’Q \A
Agent ROBERT G, BOES, dated Jamuary 29, 1944. It was determined that he received N\
an A.B. degree fram City College, New York City, in 1930 and a masters degree fram\p ~.
Columbia University in 1931. WEISMAN was employed as a Fellow in biology at City ~
College from 1930 to May, 1941, at which time he was suspended. This suspension '
ultimately resulted in his dismissal March 16, 1942, as a result of an investiga- \"\ Q
tion by the Rapp-Coudert Committee which investigated Cormunist activity in the X §

education system of the state of New York. WEISMAN was named in a public hearing
by two witnesses as a member of the Ccmmumst Party.

The diaries and correspondence of MARY JANE KEENEY made available by a
highly confidential source reflect certain items of interest regarding WEISLAN,
The information appearing in the diaries is being set forth as follows:

527411 Daveﬁohen and Max Weisman.of CCNY (City College,_New York City)
blow in, in afternoon. o Dy < =

»-Jnu

nl-9-43: Find Max Weisman here for dinner when I get hame!  He's re- /- o
splendid with 2nd lieuy bars, gained at OTC, Fort Sill (Oklahoma). Terrjibly '\ '
citing to have one of our boys in a positlon of leadership. Since we jfive him

with us we drive out to see the Branstens (Richard and Ruth McKinne; ‘ ansten).

m-20-431 Max Weisman here for dmner. Tells wonderful story of guis U4"

carrent event cla\s(‘;?:);wFD & WD?ED l / PR ‘ / ??3 §TO

u6-18-3 t_ehe gregt st shockEY thﬂ.ast. Ihree years at 2315 when
the receptionest (o e Board of Econ Varf8elddhones that Lt. Welsman is
waiting to see me. Suspect the worst al once - and it is the worst. He was

bauled up just as he was boarci:;;},nlck for a post. Kept at Shenango two weeks,

then summoned to Washington to fg€e X.ID. board of inqulry this morning. He was
questioned entirely about Rap dert business.

\
"Discuss matter with Philf(mnaway) who adviles Yetter at once to straighten
record. aigth Max to do erranda and consult Bob: (

v T 9’1 ALL INER S N CONTAINED
e f HERED 15 o2 3SIFIED
DATES - 438V




- DIRECTOR, FBI - Jamary 8, 1946

RE; GREGORY
ESPIONAGE - R
REFER 515

16-19-43: Go over l&ax"s letter, then down to Bob Zimle;r‘s. office where
letter is worked over for two hours. Then to B.E.W. where Fhil (Dunaway ) gives
it another two hours worth.

!
Make Max with us out to Dorottu)@'s who has people from the (Soviet)
Embassy for dinner. Max has a chance to speak Russian. He enjoys himself a lot

and takes the 13105 to New York.

"g_3-43;: A letter from Max W saying he's shipping overseas!

mo-15-43: Wonderful letter from Max to read.

n7-31-44: Am thunderstruck when Max Weisman calls up - in on way to
Orientation School at Lexington.

MO0-10-44: Max in to .w farewell - is off to BEurope - we hopel -
with educational team.

v} M1-10-44: Max Weisman here in evening with friemd.”

% For the information of the San Juan Field Division, PHILIP DUNAWAY men-
a tioned above is a subject of the GREGORY case. DOROTHY TODD with whom KAX WEISMAN
visited on June 19, 1943 is the wife of LA.REfREODD__Qf the Tass News Agency. BOB
J ZTLLER is presently under investigation by the Washington Field Divisicn.
o

o In additionmential Infomant.of the Washington Field Division

Ty made available a lettér Im July, 19456, directed by MAX WEISMAN to MARY JANE KEXNEY

s - in which he said that he was leaving New York City for Puerto Rico onm July 24, 1946,
- where he expected to take a teaching position at the University of Puerto Rico. In

T this letter he had the following to say: b‘).«bAD

mfy knees knock a little at the thought of the question periods
after my lectures but my Marxism should get me by."

WEISMAN also commented that he had seen DAVEXJERKINS (well known Communist in the
8an Francisco area) and ELEANORCKAHN (an associate of HARFY BRIDGES) while on the
West Coast. In speaking of San Francisco WEISMAN said ™ext to Moscow and Faris,
San Francisco is the best place to settle.”

Also of interest is a letter directed by WEISMAN to MARY JANE KEENEY
under date of October 17, 1946, in Puerto Rico. Among other things WEISMAN had
the following comments to makes '

-2~
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Dmcron, FBI - Jamary 8, 1946

RE: GREGORY
ESPIONAGE - R
REFER 5IS

1T have been going into Rio Piedras occasionally, which is the
main part of the university—where an idea I had dropped last
year has taken root—a Marxist study group in Spanish, I atten-
ded the first meeting about three weeks ago and was really
thrilled. One of the xids reported on the 14fe of K. Marx and
then followed with an excellent outline of Diabetical Material-
ism. They got into difficulty with the problem of the negation
of the negation and were worried that Marx said no form of socisty
was permanent. They could see how capitalism would change into
Comrmnism through ihe class struggle but why should Communist
system ever have a revolution if classes were irrevocably de-
stroyed? And amyway, they didn't want Communrist system to change;
aside from their thought that there wouldn't be any motive forces
jmpelling such a change. They finally called on me to discuss
the natural struggle for existence, once the class struggle was
eliminated and how this would effect the new soclal organization
and vice versa. I could see real relief on their faces as they
understood the point. T am interested in forming similar group
here but the ground work wi1]l have to be laid and that will take

time."

.

On Jamary 2, 19473 Confidential Inf of the Weshington Field
Pivision advised that MAX WEISVAN contacted ROBEE " fram the t of
SAMY JANE KEZEY and made an appointaent to meet ZDTEE the following ocm.
Agents of the Washington Field Division instituted a surveillance on January 3, D
) 1947, and observed WEISMAN meeting ZIVLER at the Willard Hotel at 2105 p.m. Aft
- s visit of approximately an hour, WEISUAN departed from ZIMLER and thereafter
R visited several goverrment buildings. Agents were unable to ascertain the in-
dividuals contacted by WELSKAN, however. Later in the aftermoon WEISVAN was ob-
gerved to return to the Stratford Hotel, 25 E Street, NW, Washington, D.C., where
he occupied Room 218, Fifteen minutes after his entry into the hotel, WELSMAN
was observed to depart dressed in the uniform of a Captain in the United States
Army. Prior to this time he had been wearing civilian clothes. The surveillance
was contimued and WEISMAN was observed to proceed to the Union Station where he
checked his bags at the USO and subsequently entered a ‘phone booth and made calls

for approximately an hour.

't-'nﬁf T‘I\}!‘S‘ﬂ
L
hogw

D

<Al
i

WEISUAN was observed to camplete his last telephone call at approximately
6355 Pelle

-3-
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TIRECTCR, FBI - January 8, 1946

RE; GREGORY

ESPIONAGE - R ;
REFER 5IS

Subsequently at 12:50 a.m. on January 4, 1947, WEISMAN returned to the

. USO to pick up his bags where military police were, incidentally, checking identi-
~ fication papers of individuals going in and out of the USO. It was determined by

1ieutenant PIERCE that WEISMAN had identification reflecting that he had been a
Captain in the United States Army. The identification card presented was out of
date but he was able to convince Lieutenant PIERCE that he was still on terminal
leave. Consequently WEISMAN was not detained by the military police and was al-
lowed to proceed to New York City. Subsequently it was determined by the Washing-
ton Field Division that WEISMAN was actually wearing his uniform illegally inasmich
as MAXWELL NAPIER WEISMAN, ASN 0-1175356, was separated from the United States Army
on July 4, 1946, at which time his terminal leave ended,

The San Juan Field Division has advised/the Washington Office that WEISMAN
is a professor at the University of Fuerto Ric icultural department, Mayaguez,
Puerto Rico, and is known tc have squired TMON, Daily Worker representative
in Puerto Rico. He is well known to the presideént of the Communist Party of Puerto
Rico.

This information is being submitted to the Bureau, San Juan and New York
for their information. -

cc-New York
San Juan

CJJ :dmh
100=-17493
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- Meferense is made fo"a?ittﬁr freu the Veshingion nc‘ld‘o-rﬁ.u \ 7
e dsted Janwary &, 1947, deariag-4he eapilem “Qregery, Kspionage - I,
which set out eonsiderabls information eenserning axwell Bapier Weissan, who
uammuummummm, subjeots in the Gregory

a .
)

i

‘ In view of the hfouﬁ-i!-{ sentained ia referemoe letter em Page ),
40 whieh Weimnan sdvised Mary Jsne Keeney of Ais aotivities in Puarto Rieo,
the san Jusn Field Divisien should ixiedistely institute ma Savestigation ocoo—

. . oo

Upon receipt of this ecammicsticm, the New Yerk Field Division should
review its file 100-26045, soncerning ¥eisman, and ferward %o the San Juan Yield <
Bivisien all pertinent serials ecatained therein. The Sen Jum Field Divisien N
should ecusider 1taelf the mevw effice of erigin ia this sase. ™~
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| | D
Origin: TWASEINGTON FIEID . TON WAD File No. 100—18029
% f Nade at: | Date made: Period: " | Made by: : o ‘
oo , 10/22;11/4,1 v !
. | CEICACO, ILLINOIS ‘ Leget? 20, 5152%26 285 | crapss E. FEmmn Eeioc |
/, .1 1 16,18/2»6 i : e '
. AL AT T : BN
, Tit]-eo - P ‘. ﬁ :.'. ‘,' rs(\}HED /A I'aCteI‘. ; o v o !
/ NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTEP EXCEPu \nhEnE SHOWM -1 gsproruans - R CoLL T
. T T OTHERWISE REFER 5 I S e
i ® : 1
.~ | Synopsis: PE2SONAL AND CONFIDZNTIAL ‘

0 .
DONALD N, WIZELER -~ RICHA™D FRYZ VATT is presently
instructor in Law School, ¥niversity of Chicago;
also conducts senirar on hous*ng. Formerly em—
ployed Chicagd Ordnance District, War Dept., and

<

<b<LV‘fJék""‘A&“’f

At
irazsfei red to 0,.S.S., WAsh+n~ton, D.C. Reported- A
1y werxed with one of the ederal housing agencies ,f
in Washington., Descriked as "radical and ultra \]\5\

(
llberal" Yay collaborate with NORXAL CHAIDLER 'E
* BURSLID who is presently dning research on housing Y
question for U, of C, MXATY uAnm'«E. presen*l

attending Law School, U, of C, DAN and RUTI *fan- S
STEN may be DARIZL J,730CRSTIN and”his wife -E(TH, i

A

No record BARSTEM in indices or in telephore * - — AT
directories, Chicaco and vicinity, EOORSTIN ist?ﬁ‘ £oonnlG
subjecu of individual Security katter case, Chgo.
File Ilve 107-18190; is rercrted to be contact of
ISPARINJALFEPIN, Soviet agent in Carada, No record
in indices of ELISIAPIZC cr SA TSHURRER, No record
of Powell Foundation on Atomic Energy Study. en—
hattan Engineer District has no record of any of !
above, Telephone directories of Chicazo and vicin—
ity contain no infcrzation on Powell Foundation,
Not sufficient information to identify SHAPINO »r
SHUPRER. \ /  Classified DY

! p Classified by&WZM Declassity or:

i
i
{

o9 Declassifty on: ORDR 2/ f 1~ _
Arpid. € Mid]/ | Do not write in tneset spaces Y
CQPIES DESTROYE R RUZ e T EL 40T J994 FR0Fr™

%7 7 Gopine = x— 7]
5 ; Burezu

| 3 Washingtor. Field (L enec.)
2 lNew York
3 Chicago

S8y 001947
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Chicago File Noe 100-18029 }
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NORMAN CHANDLER BURSIER - BURSLER engaged on research
project for Law Senool of University of Chicago; is
economist and not an attorney; works with WARDNBOWMAN
who, like BURSLER, was formerly employed by Dept, of
Justice; is under direction of EDWARDNLEVI who knew
BURSLER and BOWMAN in Washington and brought them to
University of Chicago. BURSLER now residing on cam-
pus; not known to be presently engaged in left wing
activities,s - ‘

.t M V/
Mrs. RAY’ELSON —MSHONNIE" believed to be SHOSHANA
*~BIFORIN, daughter of HYMAN'®IPORIN, who resides at
1155 No, Spaulding. }S;{SHJ&MM recently married
JOSEPH_D,~®OFFMAN. - X and wife reported to be
commnists and reportedly have held IWO meetings at
their home, HYMAN reported by Chicago FD as Record-
ing Secretary of4COR-Association, 1934, and a com-
mnist since 1930, Indices reflect extensive infor—
pation on SHOSHANIA., EVELYNRIEGEL is daughter of
MORRISSSIEGEL, 1108 So.” Keeler. She is about 22 and
has reputation as quiet, well-behaved girl, of good
moral character. Presently employed, place unknowns,
Indices negative. ROSE~HARTMAN, 832 Buckingham-Fl.,
Chicago, is wife of HYMANSWARTMAN, Registered Phar-
macist and former drug store Owner, ROSE is house—
wife; has two children, HARTMAN supports a sister—
in-law and 2 nieces. Indices re HARTMANS negative.

) W .
%@@- MORRIS N.TOHEN, 32 E. 155th St.,
rvey, is operator and controlling owner of Sibley
Lumber Co., 30 E. 147th St,, Harvey, phone—Harvey
1300, No derogatory jnformation re MORRIS at Har-
vey. Indices negative, SIDNEY»'COHEN is son of
MORRIS; served 3 years in Army; received honorable
discharge 12-12-45; received a number of decorations;
is presently managing Sibley Iumber Co. in absence
of MORRIS who is now vacationing in Florida, Indices
negative, Altschuler, Melvoin, and Glasser, firm
of accountants, 110 So, Dearborn. ‘Information re
firm members set oube MORRIS™CLASSER apparently
brother of HAROID, is member of firm; is an attor—
ney but practices only in connection with firm
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Chicago File No, 100-18029 - - tJiLMSL

cases, He is married; has 3 children. Indices negd-
tive. .

AN . .
FAFRY Dy WHITE ~ EERNARD R.i's_rggg,ﬁ%s So. Paxton, JVU
Telephone—Plaza 1460, 1s brother-in-law of SALLY -—————OL‘—

ﬁ’AXMQB-’hO married pFW_égﬁAHAngOLE§QN. He 35 owner ’\;7?/ i
"of a display fixture company and has interests in a 3 7 e
millinery firm, Born in Germany but is reportedly

a citizen. dices reflect WOLFSON is brother-in—
law of Egiﬁ ITE, Indices re SIEVE negative,

- FLIZABETHRGASULY - Phone Midway 1624 listed to Mid-
¥ay Apartment Hotel, 1535 E. 60th St. Indices this
office reflect LUBA“TAZAPEFF was employed by North
Side Council, Russian War Relief, Inc, Participated
in functions of KWR, the South Side Hospital Aid for

Russia, and was a student at Abraham Lincoln School.
Credit and criminal negative,

. , .,
ROSERT T"TORSE - No such person as M. BLATSTEN at
%0 Cedar ot., Chicago, or listed in telephone direc--
tories this city. N. LIONEL‘@IITZSTEN, psychiatrist,
resides and has offices at 20 E, Cedar Ste; is pre—~
sently believed to be living alone, his second wife
having left him, He-is about 53, born in Russia,

He is considered wealthy; he is presently in very
poor health, Indices and criminal records negative.

\‘j .
wm.igggngm - EDWARD N.JFUOSSELIN, President,
aver Tank & Mfg, Co. Inc, neral offices, 332 So.

lichigan Ave., telephone—Wabash 8893, Plant is lo—~
cated in Bast Chicago, Indiana, telephone—Saginaw
7050, Company is engaged in fabrication and erection
of steel tanks, steel plate, etc, Company also has °
plant at Catasauqua, Fa. GOSSELIN born Rutland, Vt.,
9-19-92; is married and lives in Joliet, I11, Indices
-negative, ST

o N ' :
SOL NSKY — SOI™PESSER, 1417 E. 56th St, is sole
owner of Sol lLesser & Company, printers, 511 So. San~
gamon St. Started in this business in 1916, Formerly
President of U. S. Bond & Mortgage Co.  Also reported

COXEJDENTIAY



Chicago File No., 100-18029

Reference:

CONEIDE 1A

to be in bail bond business in Phoenix, Arizonas He_
is about 54 years old and is married,

ROBERT T,O MILIER - Jllinois license mumber 918~516
Tegistered To K, MIDANCVSKY, 1300 No, Pine Ave,

ANNAMANOVSKY is elderly woman and mother  of EMIL S.

%DENOVSKY, a teacher at Morton High School, Chicagty~

EMIT is 35 or 36; is married and lives with his
mother at 1308 No, Pine. A daughter of ANMNA is a
Major in the WAC and recently left for Europe with
the Army, AMIA is reported to have been in New York
about a year agoe

—P-

Ietter from Washington Field, 12-13-45.

Teletype to Washington Field, 12—-21-45. .

letter to Bureau, 1-14~46, copy to Washington Field
and New York, o

Ietter to Bureau, 3-12-46, copy to Washington Field
and New York,

Ietter from Washington Field, 6~19-46,

Letter from Washington Field, 7-17-46.

Ietter from Washington Field, 7-18-46.

Letter from Washington Field, 7=23-46,

2 letters from Washington Field, 7-22-464

Ietter from New York, 7-23-46e

Ietter from New York, 9~9-46.

2 letters from Washington Field, 9-17-46.

letter from Washington Field, 9=25-4be

Report of Special Agent CHARLES E. 'PERRIN dated
9-27-46 at Chicago, I1linois, -

2 letters from Washington Field, 11-6-46.

Report of Special Agent THOMAS F, McLAUGILIN, Jre.
dated 8-2-46, at Boston, Massachusetts, in case
entitled "DANIEL JOSZPH BOORSTIN, aka 5a.n Boorstin,
SECURITY MATTER - C" - Chicago File No, 100-18190.

Letter from Washington Field, 12-11-46.
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Details: AT CHICACO, TILINOIS: | ..QONF ’ NTIAL-‘

Pursuant to the original request from the ¥ashington Field Division in refer-
ence letter of June 19, 1946, investigation was conducted in an effort to
obtain available background information on M;l.and_Hrs,_RICHARUSUAII.. Also
part of this investigation was set forth in reference report of ‘the writer
dated September 27, 1946,

Investigation at 5317 Greemwood Averme reflects that this is the home of
GEORGE G.™BOGERT, a proiessor in the University of Chicago Law School, Mr.
T has resided at this address since 1926,

On December 3, 1946 the writer and Special Agent W, RULON PAXMAN interviewed
Professor BOGERT at his home. He advised that RICHAFD WATT had resided in his
house for several months during the fall while WATT was attempting to find a
place to live., Mr, BOGERT stated that WATT was presently a professor in the
Iaw School and was also conducting a semnar_on bousing at the scpool. Mre
BOGERT voluntséred the information that WATT was "a radical and ultra liberal".
He was requested to elaborate upon this opinion and he stated that he had had
an occasion to discuss eccnomics with WATT and through these conversations he
had drawn the opinion that WATT!s theories of economics and government tended
to be radical and far to the left, ‘Mr, BOGERT mentioned that WATT is presently
active with a group of veterans and has collaborated with a rumber of these
groups in an effort to improve the housing conditions of veterans, In con—
nection with this seminar on housing, WATT has devoted much of his time to a
discussion of plans to house the returning veterans, Mr, BOGERT stated that
he was also acquainted with NOFMAN CHANDLER BURSLER concerning whom an inves-—
tigation has been previously made and he stated tThat he felt that BURSLER was
not engaged in any subversive activities and had never manifested any radical
theories at the Law Schoole '

Mr, BOGERT stated that 'it was probable that BURSLER and WATT collaborated on
the housing question since BURSLER was engaged in a research problem dealing
with housing.

Mr. BOGERT was of the opinion that BURSLER could be contacted and could be
relied upon to furnish accurate information regarding WATT. He felt that
BURSLER would maintain this inquiry in confidence., It was obvious that Mr,

-5 -
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BOGERT had no information regarding BURSLER's background, Mr, BOGERT stated
_that WATT had moved from his residence and was presently residing at 7020
;Ehst End Avenue, Chicagce. _

| Mr, SIUS CARTER, Administrative Assistant to the Chancellor of the University
of Chicago and presently Acting Dean of the Law School, advised on December 2,
1946 that RICHARD WATT was a former student at the University of Chicago, was
Editor of the "law Review'", and graduated with honors from the University of
Chicago Law School, He was considered "3 very bright student", It was Mr,
CARTER's opinion that WATT had formerly been employed by one of the Federal
housing agencies in Washington, D, C. Xr, CARTER stated that WAIT had re-
cently returned from service and was presently conducting a course at the
University of Chicago Law School and has a seminar on housing legislation,

He was likewise of the opinion that WATT and BURSLER probably had much in

| common and probably collaborated on the housing problem,

Mr, CARTER was of the opinion that WATT came to the University of Chicago
under the sponsorshir of the Dean of the Law School, WILLIAM GMWATZ, who
allegedly was acquainted with WATT when the latter was 1n Washington, D. C.
It was Mr. CARTER's further opinion that WATT was active among veteran
groups on the housing problem.

According to the catalog of the University of Chicago, RICH@EQ_E;fslTT"iSt
listed as an Assistant Professor of law, residing at 7020 Zast End Avenue,
Chicago 49, Illinois, telephone—Midway 5498,

Mrs., EVELYN NOFFKE, Office of the Registrar, University of Chicago, furnished
the following information:

RICHAFD FRYE WATT was born on July 13, 1917 at Seattle, Washington. His last
previous address before coming to the University of Chicago was 1306 Madison
Street, Seattle, Washington. Prior to coming to the University of Chicago he
had received an A.B. degree from the University of Washington at Seattle in
1937, an A.B. degree from Corpus Christi College, Oxford, England, 1939, He
attended the Law School of the University of Chicago beginning October 2, 1939
and received an LL.B. degree on June 19, 1942 (cum laude), He was awarded the
Wig and Robe Prize for excellence in the work of the first two years in the

Law School and was elected to the "Order of the Coif", an honorary law socicty.

JOEN P. QUIGLEY, real estate operator at 7lst and Paxton Avenue, Chicago, ad-
vised that the apartment presently occupied by the WATTS was leased to DANIEL
%. FLANAGAN, It was further noted that the rent was paid up until recently by

e TR



Chicago File Now 100-19029 | CONFIQENTIAL

A
DOLLIE 'B_?*EOB_I_B_I_I}_S. It should be further noted that telephone mumber Midway
5498,which is given by WATT as his own phone mumber, is listed jointly to
FLANAGAN and ROBBINS., Mr, QUIGIEY had no informatien concerning WATT and
concluded that FLANAGAN must have sub-let his apartment to the WATTS since

the former was a travelling man and was in Chicago only infrequently.

CLYDX SWANSON, 7024 East End Averme, janitor, advised that DOILIE T. ROBBINS
formerly resided in the apartment now being occupied by the WATTS. DOLLIE
ROERINS is a relative of FLANAGAN, She presently has an apartment in the
neighborhood ard recently sub—let the aparteent to RICHATD WATT and his wife,
Mr., SWANSON to date has had little opportunity to observe the activities of
the WATTS. He learned, however, that RICHARD is employed at the University
of Chicago and that Mrs, WATT is seldom at hecme, He stated that Mrs, TIATT!s
mother, who apparently is Mrs, ~LL“Y7S€C’_V_EASQ’, formerly resided at 138 Wood-
land Avenue, Winnetka, I1linois, and is residing with the WATTS at this time,

Mr, SWANSON agreed to observe the activiti:s of the TATIS and report to this
office in the near futurc,

\ /Z/Jy\_
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Upon interview with Miss EDNA-ELO, Secretary to the Adjutant, Chicago Ord-
nance District, on December 3, it was learmned that WATT, while he was employed
by the Chicago Ordnance District, wrote a book on contract negotiations by

the Ordnance Districte The writer examined a copy of this book which is en—
titled "War Procurement—A New Pattern for Contracts". The alleged authors
were DAVID FAIN and nggégg_§;j§5$1, The book, which is put up in pamphlet
form, was a' reprint from an article appearing in the Columbia Law Review,
Volume XLIV, March 1944, No, 2. The book contains the following statement

in the preface: .

"The authors are indebted to Dean WILBUE G KATZ and Professor
MATCOIM P, SHARP of the University of Chicagdo Law School for
their helpful suggestions and kind criticism".

Tt should be noted that Professor KATZ was employed at the Chicago Ordnance
District at the same time that WATT and FAIN were employed theree.

A check was made at the Chicago Police Department and the Industrial Detail
of the Chicago Police Department, as well as the local credit agencies, with
negative results.

The indices still fail to contain any information concerning RICHARD WATT

and his wifeq —_—
Refercnce letter from the Weshington Ficld Division dated November 6, 1946 re-
quests available ;nformation regarding DAN and KUTH BARSTEN who allegedly were
visited by DONALDWGHEELER in Chicagoe

-~ —— \ g

A search of the telephone directories for Chicago and vicinity failed to indi-
cate any such namne as DAN and RUTH BAPSTEN., The indices of this office and the
indices of the Chicago Folice Department and the credit bureau are negativee
However, DANIEL JOSEPH'BOGRSTIN is'the subjoct of an individual Security Matter
rase in the Chicago Field Division, Chicago File Noe 100-18190, This individ-
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Fial is married to one WTE_BQO_&SILN‘,BOORSTIN was an Assistant Professor of
Law at the University of Chicago and presently resides at 852 East 57th Street, -
Chicago. This file reflects that in the reference report of Special Agent Mc
LATGHLIN at 3oston, Massachusetts, that BOORSTIN's name is recorded in the
address book of ISRAEL HALPERIN, a known Soviet espionage agent who faced
charges in Canada for violating the Canadian Official Secrets Act, There is
being submitted to the VWashington Field Division a copy of this reference re-
port and the information contained therein will not be repeated in instant
report,

Far the information of the Washington Field Division, a report has been pre-
pared containing additional information regarding DANIETNWBOORSTIN and a copy
of this report has been designated for the Washington Fiald Division for infor-
mation in connection with instant cases

Reference letter from the Washington Field Division dated November 6, 1946 re~
quested this office to furnish any available information regarding ELI SHAPIRO
and Mr. SAU SHUERER who allegedly were associated with the Powell Foundation
on Atomic Energy Study in Chicago. WHEELER was allegedly in contact with

these individuals while in Chicago recently on his way from the coast.

A review of the indices of this office was made with negative results both as
to the individuals named and the Powell Foundation, Inquiry was made on
November 20, 1946 of the Manhattan tngineer District who made a thorough

— examination of their indices and reported that they had no information re—
= garding SHAPIRO or SHURRER and had never heard of the Powell Foundation on
ﬁ?“ﬁ} Atomic Fnergy Study in Chicago. A mumber of inquiries of persons connected

with the Metallurgical ILaboratory of the University of Chicago likewise fur-
nished no information regarding the Powell Foundation. A review of the tele—
phone directories in Chicago and vicinity likewise failed to disclose any
information regarding this organization.

A check of the credit bureaus in Chicago concerning SHURRER and SHAPIRO and
the Powell Foundation was made with negative resultse = — 7

Inasmuch as there is not sufficient information to identify SHAPIRO or SHURRER,
no further investigation is being conducted by this office at this time.

NORMAN CHANDLER BURSLER

On November 18;‘1946 Special Agent W. RULON PAXMAN in an interview with Mre
SIMS CARTER, Administrative Assistant to the Chancellor of the University of

oot IDEN AU
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_ Chicago, who is Acting Assistant Dean of the University of Chicagd Law School,
.ascertained that CARTER is acquainted with BURSLER and considers him to be a
-brilliant employee and politically sound, Mr. CARTER stated that he was
‘acquainted with BURSLER in the Department of Justice, BURSLER is an economist
‘and not an attorney and is presently employed by the University of Chicago Law

" School to conduct research which will assist in the promlgation of sound

housing legislation, Mr. CARTER described BURSLER's present job as follows:
BURSLER is compiling data on how to make private enterprise work with partic-
ular reference to how to solve the housing problem in a capitalist state under
a free enterprise system.

According to CARTER, BURSIER is working with WARD BOWMAN, another .economist

who was also employed by the Department of Justice in the Anti-Trust Division,
Both men are working under the direction and leadership of EDWARD LEVI,  BURS-
IER is single and is presently residing at the Quadrangle CIub on the University
of Chicago campus., According to CARTEL, BURSILER is very quiet and takes no part
in the political activities on the University of Chicagc campus and so far as
CARTER knows he has not expressed himself in politics in any way.

Mr, CARTER was re-interviewed by the writer on December 2, 1946, and he had
little to add except to state that BURSLER!'s present title is that of Research
Associate, He works very closely with WARD SaBOWUAN, Jr, who presently resides
at 1409 East 54th Street, telephone—Butterfield 4369.

BOWMAN comes from the State of Washington and is a graduate of the University
of Washington, :

-

As indicated previously in this report, GEORGE G. BOGERT, Professor of Law,
University of Chicago, was interviewed by the writer on December 3, 1946 regard-
ing BURSLER and he likewise advised that BURSLER was not engaged in any activ—
ities which would indicate a radical or left wing backgrounde

As indicated in the reference report of the writer the only phone call made by
BURSIER during the time thai he resided at 6220 So, Greermood Avenue, was the.
telephone call to EDWARD LIEVI, -

It should be noted that the University of Chicago directory for 1946-1947 re—
flects that EDWARD K. LEVI is-a Professor in the Law School and resides at
5761 Jeffery Ave., Chicago 49, Illinois, phone—Butterfield 5132, According
to the directory IEVI's secretary is IDANELTZERe

CORFIPEN 1AL
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A check of the credit bureaus of Chicago was made with negative results, The
Identification Division of the Chicago Police Department and the Industrial
Detail of the Chicago Police Department contained no reference to BURSLEL.

The indices of the Chicago Field Divigion contain no references to BURSLER.

The indices reflect that EDWARD H, IEVI appeared on the University of Chicago
Round Table Radio Program on Jamiary 6, 1546 at which time the subject of dis—
cussion was "Prablem of the Year: Control of the Atom", A biographical sketch
of LEVI appearing in a reprint on the broadcast states that he is Professor of
Law at the University of Chicago, took his undergraduate work at the same
school. He studied at the{Yale School of Law where he received his J.S.D. in
1937, In 1940 he went into the Government service and allegedly served as a
Special Assistant to the Attornéy General, as first assistant in the Anti-

Trust Division.

In a report of Special Agent W. RULON PATMAN dated December 15, 1946 at Chi-
6ago, in the case entitled UCommunist Infiltration of Radiation leboratory,
University of California - Berkeley, LITERNAL SECURITY - C" information is

set forth indicati

In a letier to the Bureau dated September 23, 1946, copies of which were des-
ignated for the New York and Washington Field Divisions, in the case captioned
nCINRADM, information is set forth regarding an article in the "Bulletin of
the Atomic Scientists" entitled "The Atomic Energy Act: An Analysis by EDWARD

Mrs, RAY ELSON

Reference letter from New York dated July 23, 1946 indicated that a highly con-
fidential source reported that the names of "SHONNIE", 1155 No, Spaulding, Chi-
cago 51, Illinois, and EVELYN SIECEL, 1108 So. Keeler Averue, were found in
the possession of subject FISON, - It was further reflected that ELSCN had re-
ceived a letter from ROSE HARTMAN, 432 Buckdngham Place, Chicagoe It was re—
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\ .
quested that tids office conduct investigation to ascertain the backﬁ und of

the above individuals,

Neighborhood investigation at 1108 So, Keeler Averme reflects that MORRIS

SIEGEL-resides on the first floor of a three sto

Efforts to contact BERKOVITZ to date have been unsuccessful {nastuch as both
he and his wife are employed and their present place of employment is not
known,

ANTEONY MOCKUS, 4232 Grenshaw, who advised that he was formerly the Janitor
of the building presently occupied By the SIEGELS, advised that he has known
this family for many years. He stated that EVELYN SIEGEL is approximately
twenty-two years of age, was a quist girl, had very few visitors, and
possessed a good reputation in the commnity, He advised that he was
acquainted with her parents but was unable to state where . MORRIS SIEGEL
was employed. He stated that EVELYN was single and he was of the opinion
that she had attended school in the neighborhood of her addresse He had no
informatign as to her present employment.,

Inquiry at the Bryant Elementary School and Marshall High School, the two
schools which EVELYN would normally have attended, failed to contain any
record of her attendance.

A check at the Bureau of Vital Statistics, 160 No, LaSalle Strect, reflects
that an EVELYN SIEGEL was born on September 26, 1921 at Mount Sinaj Hospital,
Her father was MORRIS SIECEL, age twenty-six, whose occupation was "mattscn
operatar”, His wifel!s name Was HECIGE%REEML\‘, age twenty-~seven. Both were
born in Russia, They were residing at that time at 2840 West Roosevelt Roade

S/
The records also reveal that an EVEIINE/'\‘IEGEL was born on Jamuary 9, 1921 to
HARRY SIEGEL, age thirty-nine, whosc octupation was given as bag maker, and
DORA RATCHWELL, age thirty-eight, Both of these individuals were also born
in Russia and werc residing at the time of EVELINE!s birth at 1832 Spring-
field Avenue, ‘

It is not known at the present time whether either of these persons is iden—

tical with the EVELYN SIECEL in reference letter, A lead is being set forth
to obtain additional information concerning EVELYN SIEGEL.

—12- OWFIDERIAL
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A check of Hill's Reports, Ince, Chicago, 8 credit bure ‘;‘ia %o contain ./
any information regarding a MORRIS SIEGEL or HARRY M. SIEGEL which could be o
sufficiently jdentified with the parents of EVELYN SIEGEL. Likewise there was "-{
no reference to EVELYN herself in the files of the local credit bureau.

! }'f“l.

The indices of the Chicago Field Division were negative as to EVELYN S
and HARRY M GEL: however, there are £

snould be noted, however, that this information was received
a source considered to be generally unreliable, There is no Way of ascer—
taining definitely whether the HORRIS SIEGEL referred to in the report of the

informant is identical with the father of EVELYI S

The name of EVELIN SIECEL was checked through the records of the Identifica-
tion Division of the Chicago Police Departrent with negative results. There
is a record of an ENSIEGEL, 3858 Vest- 16th Street, Chicago, &S attending an
I,L.D. picnic at Viani Grove, I1linois, September 1, 194le This person also
allegedly attended a Lenin Merorial Meeting at the Chicago Civic Opera House
on January 16, 1942. This SIEGEL was listed as a communist in 1941. This
Jatter information was contained in the files of the Industrial Detail of the

Chicago Police Department.

Neighborhood investigation at 1155 No, Spaulding Averme reflects that HYLAN
§E§9LIH resides on the third floor at this address and the mail box bore the
Sencilled notation “§§9§§§§§§,§EEQEIH!.

There was no other person residing at this address who

to "SHONNIE"

e property at

Y y owned DY T.IG 5. ABRAMS who wes interviewed by
the writer on November 20 at his office at 100 No, laSalle Street. He ad-
vised that he met HY:AN STPOZIN only once and that he knows absolutely
nothing about the family, He stated that each month the SIPORINS pay their
rent by money order and he has no information as to the occupation of HYLAN

It is noted that a highly confidential source revealed that mail was received
from the American Jewish Arts Club, 72 East 1lth Street, Chicago, addressed
+o SIOSEAIMA and Mrse JEANETTE SIPORIN, 4n examination of the reccrds at

tne Bureau of Yarriages and Births, 160 No., laSalle Strest, reflects that.

Marriage License No. 1943498 was issued to SUSANNAMS IPORIN on November 23,
o LTl

< Ly ,
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1946, Her fiance's name Was w_whose age mwas givenQQNE' et
foure 4 certification on the bottom of the marriage licénse reflects that
the couple was married by Rabbi PERETZ DISSEN at 1155 No, Spaulding Averne,
Chicago, on November 29, 1946, The address of the of ficiating rabbi in this
case is 3230 West Division Street which is located in the same building as the
SIPORINS but opens on Division Street rather than on Spaulding Averue.

Mr. CARL BORAK, 33 No. 125a1le Street, formerly handled this building and he
was interviewed on November 27, 1946 regarding the SIPORINS but could furnish
no information of value concerning their activities,

Mrs,  ROSE GOLDSTEIN, 3305 West Division Street, 2nd floor,telephone—-Capitol
2599, advised that she and her husband formerly ovned the building at 1155 Noo
Spaulding Avenues She advised that the SIPORINS have been tenants of this
building for some time, HIMAN SIPORIN and his wife, whose name Was unknown
to Mrs. GOLDSTEIN, have onc—parTed—son residing in New York City, address
unknovm; another married son residing at 3305 West Division Street, who 1S
allegedly employed by some labor union; a married daughter residing on the
west side of Chicago, address unknown; and the single daughter, SUZANNA, who
is sometimes known as SHOSHANIA, still resides vith her parents;T"“—‘

e ———r
At the request of the yriter Mrs, GOLDSTEIN ascertained that SEOSHANNA some-
times is referred to as SHONNIE by her parents. Tt vas irs, GOLDSTEIN's ob—
servation that the family has long had the reputation in the building ef
being commnistse SHOSHANNA herself is an artist and allegedly attended art
school somewhere in the LOops Mrs, GOLDSTEIN knew of no specific meetings
of the Communist Party held in the STPORIN household but stated that among
mutual acquaintances the SIPORINS are alleged to be commnistse

Yrs. GOLDSTEIN advised that she did not know where HYEAN SIPORIN was employed
but stated that she would attempt to ascertain this information and advise the
Cnicago Field office.

FEED SYRE, 3226 West Haddon, phone Albany 3312, advised the writer on November
27, 1946 that he was formerly the Jjanitor at 1155 No. Spaulding and that he was
well acquainted with the SIPORIN family. He stated that the family were rumored
to be members of the Communist Party and the parents have long been members of
the TWO, He stated that he nas been advised by other tenants that the elderly
SIPORINS have held WO meetings in their home, Mr, SYRE had never heard the
name of "SHONKIE" and stated that he kmew of no othen person in the building at
this address having that namee He stated that the daughter who is single,

-1 -
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apparently referring to SHOSHANNA, was reputed to have been employed by Foote
Bros, Gear and Machine Works during the war, « SYRE likewise had no infor-
qation on the present employment of HIMAN SIPORIN.

A check of Hill's Reports, Inc., & credit agency in Chicago, reflects that
HYMAN SIPORIN, 1155 No. Spaulding Avenue, was the defendant in a civil action
in Municipal Court and a judgment was entered against him on May 6, 1946 in
the amount of $114.44, This judgment was in favor of the Industrial National
Bank,

A check of the Identification records and the Industrial Detail of the Chicago
Police Department relative to SHOSHANYA, . SUSANNA, or SHONWIE SIPORIN was

made with negative results, However, the Police Department had the follewing
record of HYMAN SIPORIN in the records of the Industrial Detail: He was listed
as a member of the Communist Party in 1930 at which time he was alleged to be
residing at 3309 West Division Street, At that time he was employed in &
laundry at 874 North State Street, The record reflects that he later moved

to 1155 No, Spaulding Avernue. He attended a meeting at 2457 West Chicago
Avenue on November 23, 1930, This meeting was apparently a Commnist Party
affair, He was listed on the letterhead of ICOR Association as Reco i
Secretary in 1934

A

He attended a
at the Chicago Civic Opera House on May 1, 1942,

y bay

The indices of the Chicago Field Division reflect that SUSANNA SIPORIN, with
aliases, SUSAMNSIPORIN, SUSANNENIPORIN, and SUSAN AfﬁSIPORIN, is the subject

of a Security Matter case in the Chicago office, Chicago File No, 100-16621,

The file further reflects that the New York Field Division was furnished copies
of the reports in this investigation as an enclosure with our letter of March

20, 1945 in the case entitled NSUSANNA SIPORIN, with alises - SECURITY HATTER-C" o

For the information of the office of origin, the jnformation contained in this
file will be briefly set forth at this time:

SUSANNA was born on April 20, 1921 in Detroit, Michigan, She was empleyed at

Foote Bros. Gear and Machine Corporation, 5225 Sc. Western Averme, and the

Teletype Corporation, 1400 Wirightwood Averue, Her Social Security Number was
* She was a member of Local 1114 of theUERMWA-CIO, the offgcers

0 c ve been reported to be members of the Commmnist Party. Hef employ-
ment at both of these places was only fair, The personnel file at the Tele-

v 15—
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type Corporation contains a photostatic copy of Birth Record No. 8936, filed
April 23, 1921, Department of Health, Detroit, Michigan, giving her name as

] STPORIN. According to her personnel file she attended Lowell Elementary
S%rwi—?cm"l%é to 1934; Tuley High School from 1934 to 1938; Undversity of
Chicago Downtown College, 1941; ILewis Institute, 1942; and the Art Institute,
1939 to 1942, . :

In her perscnnel file at Foote Bros, SUSANVA listed the following persons as
members of her family: .

HYMAN and GENIASIPORIN, paremts, 1155 No. Spaulding Avemme, Chicago
Cpl, MITCKELINSIPORIN, brother, Us S. Amy, Mitchfield, New York
SEMOURNSIPORIN, 1605 East 72nd Street, Chicago

HADASSAHNGTPORIN , 1155 No. Spaulding Avenue, who is married

—tGE whose husband!s name was not known,

It shoald be noted that SEYMOUR SIPORIN, according to the indices of this
office, is Field Representative and Director of the UFEMTA-CIO; a member of
the Communist Party; and active in many pariy front groupse.

She attended

PIUNST, WhoSE TADE was originally CHATDUNZYPORIN orXCYPORIN, was naturalized
HYMAN SIPORIN. He was borm in Pinsk, Polard, December 3, 1883, He married
GENIMDFESSIER at New York City in November, 1908, HYMAN entered the United
States from Torndon, England, having previously come from Zaloshin, Russia,
arriving at New York on Jamary 22, 1905, He travelled as CHATL! CIPORIN and
wos a passenger aboard the American liner, SS St. Louis. Ke entered this
country to visit his brother, SHOLOINSIPORIN at New York City. HIUAN filed a
Declaration of Intention in U. 5. District Court at Detroit, Michigen, in 1918
and 1919, and a second Declaration o Intention in U, S. District Court in Chi-
cago on July 3, 1941. His petition for naturalization was filed on August 17,
1943 and he was naturalized on November 1, 1943. Witnesses to his naturaliza-—
tion were JACOB BARNETT, a social worker, 6962 No, Sheridan Road, and ANNA-
HOFFMAN, 1155 No, Spaulding Averue, Chicago. HYMAN registered at Selective
Service Board No, 82, 3856 South Parkway, Chicago. He formerly operated 2
laundry K®vm as the Modern Hand laundry, 874 North State Street. In 1943 he

-1 'nouao_;mm
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sold this business and was reportedly engaged in national defense work, HYHAN
does not have 2 criminal record with the Chicago Police Department but at the
Industrial Detail there is a record of the information previously set out in
this report.

Also for the information of the Bureau and the New York and Was on Field
Divisions,

Information is likewise contained in the files of this office reflecting that

1S

A neighborhood investigation at 832 Buckingham Place, Chicago, rellected that
HYMAN HARTMAN resides at this address on the second floor, and has 80 resided
since May 2, 1640,

Dr. D. H. U0SS, owner of the Belmont Medical Supply Cempany, 820 Belment Ave.,
advised the writer on December 4, 1946 that HYMAN HARTWAN became a Registered
Pharmacist in the State of Illinois approximately éne year agos He previously
attended Hynes School of Pharmacy,Until March, 1946 he was asscciated with the
Belmont Medical Supply Company but he is presently emrloved in the Tanenbaum
Pharmacy, 1142 East 55th Street. Dr, 0SS said that during HARTMAN's employ-—
ment at this place the latter never discussed politics, Dr, MCSS stated that
HARTLAN would be the last person that he would suspect of having Socialistic
or Communist Party ideologies.

RCSE M. SHUR, Clerk, Local Board No, 7, 1006 Belmont Averme, made available
the file on HARTMAN which reflects the following information:

A
A,
JAJ‘yﬁgé;
pordovme (P
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A check of the credit burcau in Chicago relative to ROSE H
judgment in Municipal Court against a Mrs. ROSE SARTMAN in favor of Dr. K. A,
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;}EﬁER in the amount of $100 on Moy 13, 1940, There is no other available infor-

" ‘motion concerning her. However, the credit report dated August 24, 1945 reflects
< that HARTMAN was an American born Jew who was then employed as a pharmacist at the
* Belmont Medical Supply Company at 820 West Belmont Averme. Prior to that he was
~ relief druggist for various drug stores on Belmont Averme, He was formerly in

partnership with one IRA WOLF in the drug store doing business under the trade
name of Hi Hartman Drugs, 1000 Belmomt Averue. He was stated to have no real
estate, no investments or securities, and no banking connections, His income
was estimated as $3,000 per year, There were no Jjudiments cr suits against him
and he had a clear commercial record,

The names of both HARTHANS were checked against the Identificztion Division and
the Industrial Detail of the Chicago Police Department with negotive results,

The indices of this officec were checked rélative to HYUAN and ROSE HARTMAN vAith
negative results,

HAROLD GLASSER

In'referenced letters from the Washington Field Division dated July 18 and July
22, 1946, this office was requested to identify and furnish available background
information on HORRI§‘COHEN, 34 =155th Street, Harvey, I1linois, and to ascertain
the listing for teélephone mimber Harvey 1300 and obtain background information on
the person listed at that mmber who was believed to be.§59§§zlzgggh

Reference is made to the letter from the Washington Field Diyisiob to this office
dated Desember 13, 1945 relative to a trip of HAROLD GLASSER, in December, 1945
from Washington to Chicago, I1linois, In this letter it is stated that

%

Reference is made further to the teletype from this office to the Washington -

Field office dated December 21, 1945 in which it wos stated that MORRIS CCHEN,

34 Bast-155th Street, Harvey, Illinois, was belicved to be the father-in-law of

GLASSER, and further that IORRIS R resided at 914 No. Kenilworth Avemue,

Oak Park, Illincis, and was a Certified Public Accountant and a member of the -

firm of Altschuler, Melvoin, and Glasser, with offices at 110 So, Dearborn St.,
. Chicagoe ~ '

. A physical surveillance subsequently conducted by agents of the Chicago office °
reflected that GLASSER stayed at the home of LORRIS COHEN, 34 East 155th Street,

e e
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l Harvey, Illinois, and was seen at the residence of MORFIS GLASSER in Oak Park,

ID11inois,

Reference is further made to referenced letter from this office to the Bureau
dated Jarmuary 14, 1946, a copy of which was sent to the New York and Washington
Field Divisions, in which information concerning LORRIS N, COHEN is set forth.
Information is also set forth in this saze letter concerning WMORRIS GLASSER.

AT HARVEY, JLLINOIS:

Further investigation was conducted at Harvey, Illinois, regarding MORRIS N.
COHEN and his son, SIDNEY COHEN.
e

FRANK G. RING, Postmaster, Harvey, advised that SIDNEY COHEN, son of LORRIS,
had just returned from service and is prescntly employed by his father in the
Sibley Lumber Company. He advised that HORRIS recently went to Florida for

a vacation and SIDNEY is presently acting as Mcnager of the firm, SIDNEY is
single, has an excellent reputation in the community, and fostmaster RING knew
of no derogatory information concerning the COHEN family,

Y
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A report of Hilll's Reports, Inc., a credit agency, Chicago, deated November 13,
1937, reflects that MORAIS COHEN is the principal owner of the Sibley Lumber
Company loceted at 147th and Vine Strect, Harvey, I1linois, At that timc he
resided at 15424 Loomis averuc, He stoted he lived in Harvey for ten years
and thet the company was an "Illinois corporation", incorporated on September
28, 1932 with an authorized capital stock of $8,000. "The officers consisted
of SIDNZY H. DEiil, Vice President, at a salary of $10,000 per ycar, ond MARY
DEiN, Secrctary, with a salary of $1,000, “There were a mumber of judgnments
against the company at that time. However, the report reflects that there is
no derogatory information concerning the firm or its members and thc business

of the firm was steady.

The telephonc Hervey 1300 is listed to the Sibley Lumber and Supply Company,
Harvey, Illinoiss

A review of the indices rcgarding SIDNEY COHEN was made with negative results,
However, there are a number of rcfcrences pertaining to one iI0IEIS C7HEN. This
information all ame source and was i 'y to the

|

b3
P
b

. W

1

25 tnis source oi intormation hos been found to be entirely
unrelicble and because there is no way of ascertaining the identity of the
MORRIS COHEN referred to in the informont!s reports, these reports are not
being set forth at this tine .since it is believed that during the time that
informant was reportihg this information YOERIS COHEN in this investigation
was legitimately engaged in conducting a lumber business in Hervey, Illinois,

24
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In reference letter from the Washington Field Division dated September 25,
1946, this office was requested to ascertain the identities of the members of
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-the firm of Altschuler, Melvoin, and Glasser, 110 So. Dearborn Street, Chicago,
-and to furnish available background information on these individuals, It was
" further stated that it is believed that 2 member oI the firm mcy be a relative
of EAROLD GILASSER. '

As indicated previously it has been estcblished that MORRIS GLASSEL is the
brother of HAROLD GLASSER and is a member of the abgve captioned firm, ‘
/ . . .

A report dated June 12, 1945 at Hill's Reports, Inc,, a credit bureau in
Chicago, reflects that the firm of Altschuler, lelvoin, and Glasser, is a

firm of Certified Public dccountants at Room 1500, 110 So. Dearborn Street.

This business was started on liarch 1, 1925 at which tiuse the firm were clients
of the American National Bank, The firm was made up of HAREY ALTSCHULEER, age
47, married, who resides at 551 West Ockdale Avenue, formerly employed as an
auditor for the lanhattan Brewing Company end was an instructor at the School
of Commerce, Northwestern University, attended Northwestern as a student from
1920 to 1924; CHARLES LELVOIN, age 43, married, resides at Highland Park,
Illinois, formerly resided at 1025 Sheridan Road, Wilmette, Illinois, and

prior to that resided in Chicogo, Illinois - was an instructor at DePaul
University and is 2 graduate of ﬁorthwestern University which he attended

from 1920 to 1925 - graduate of DePaul University Law School in 1929 - he

was formerly employed by !Hlls Clothing Company and prior to that by a furrier
in Chicago - he is a member of tne Chicago bar; WILLILAL KLIER, age 39, married,
presently resides at 1623 Farwell Avenue — he is a CPA licensed in I1linois

and New York and has been with the firm since 1943 - he is a graduate of the
City College of New York and was previously with the Bureau of Internal Revernue;
MORRIS' GLASSER, age 45, married, resides in his own home 2t 914 No, Kenilworth
Averme, Oak Park, Illinois, formerly resided at 2213 Highland Averue and at

6330 Winthrop Avenue, Chicago — he is a lawyer but does not practice except in
connection with the work of his firm - he is a member of Pi Gamma i, inter—'\‘>
nationzl scholastic fraternity - his wifels name is BEATRICE and they have 3:]/“ <A
children - he is well regarded personally, is 2 nembér of the Standard Club,

and is reputed to have an income in excess of $6,000 per anmn.- he is a grad-
uate of Northwestern University School of Cormerce in 1925 and of DePaul Univer—
sity Law School in 1929; BERT WEINSTEIN, 29 years old, married, resides at

4911 Noe Whipple Street - he hos been with the firm for five years - ne Vs
previously with Arthur Young and Company = he is a CP4i licensed in IIlinois.

- A check of the indices of the Chicago Field Division failed to develop any infor-
motion concerning GLASSER not previously furnished to the Bureau and the imter-
ested offices, .
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Reference letter from the Washington Field office dated July 23, 1943 requested
the Chicago office to ascertain the listing for telephone number Plaza 1460 '
and obtain the background information on the person listed for that number,

It was stated that HARRY WHITE contacted an individual at that rumber on
Febmary 24, 1946. . ’ C

Reference is made to the reference letter from this office to the Bureau, with
copies to New York, Newark, and Washington, dated larch 12, 1946, relative

to investigation conducted by this office for the purpose of identifying the
bride of Dr, ABRAHAY WCOLFSON, Information set forth in this letter reflects
that SEEEZ;ZQEUQH"mas the fiancee of WOLISCN and that SALLY TAYOR had a
sister, a Mrs, BENJAEIQ}SIEVE, It should be noted that telephone nusber

Plaza 1460 is listed to B. RNSIEVE at 6929 Paxton Avenue, 4iAs indicated in
our letter of March 12, 1946 no information is contained in the indices of

the Chicago office regarding this family, =

4 report of Hill's Reports, Inc,, Chicago, however, dated Jamuary 8, 1944, re-
flects that BERILWRD R, 5IZVE, age 52, was married to the forper IEE L. AYMOR
and they had a 15 year old daughter, The report reflects that hé was 'born in
Germany but has been in the United States for forty ycars and was a citizen

of this country, It was further reported that he had an equal interest in

the firm of Sieve and Gerber, millinery representatives, at 65 East South Water
Street, He is also the President of Fixtures Mart, Inc,, 314 West Jackson
Blvde It stated that his income was approximately $7,500 per annum, He is
alleged to have $25,000 in 1ife insurance, and he is reportedly a member of
the South Side Hebrew Congregation,

The Chicago telephone directory reflects that not only is telephone number
Plaza 1460 listed to B. E. SIEVE, but also telephone rmumber Dearborn 6779 is
listed to B, k. SIEVE, display fixtures, 314 West Jackson Blvd.

The file in the instant investigation in the Chicngo office conteins a complete
physical description of one EBENJAI] s»Who is believed to be identical
with BERNARNSIEVE, as obtained from personal observation of Specizl Agents
who were engaged in the physical surveillance of Dr, WOLFSON on the occasion
of his arrival in Chicago to marry SAILY TiY.OR, It is nct deemed pertinent

at this tine to set forth this information but the Bureau is advised that this

. infornation is available if desirable,.

- 23- FiDENTIAR
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" ELTZAEETH SASULY

Reference letter from the Washington Field Division dated July 22, 1946 re-
quested the Chicago office to obtain the listing for telephone mumber Midway
162/ and obtain background inform~tion concerning the person listed at that
nurber, who was believed to be Mrs. LUBA LAZAREFT,

Tt was ascertained that Midway 1624 is listed to the Midway Apartment Hotel,
1535 East 60th Street, Chicago,. ..

The indices of the Chicago Field Division reflect that from a highly confi-
dential source it was learned that LURL LAZAREFF!s nane was included in a

1ist of students of the Abraham Lincoln School for the winter quarter of

1944, This source revealed that at that time LAZAREF? resided at 1535 East
60th Street, Midway 1624e At that tine she was pursuing 2 course in philosophy
at the Abrahan Lincoln School, She registered on December 7, 1944 and was
listed as a "scholarship student",

A check of the credit bureaus and the Chicago Police Department was made with

negative results, However, the records of this office reflect that LUBA LAZAREFT

directed a letter to STELLANJOLDBERG, Secretary, Midwest Regional Office, , Joint
Anti-Fascist Refugee Céﬁﬁittec;"suggestlng joint action of the JAFRC and the
Russian War Relief in sponsoring a rally for RWR. She requested that STELLA
GOLDEERG meet with her personally to discuss developing joint action on these
activities and stated that she would "like to talk over with you scme of the
further aspects of our comnon objectives®, LAZAREFF signed the letter as a
zmember of the North Side Council of Russian™Wer Relief, Inc., 722 Waveland,
Wellington 0387.

"The Sentinel" in the issuc of January 25, 1945, on page 18, lists LAZAFERF

as Secretary of the South Side Council of Russian War Relicf, The same publi-
cation in its issue of May 24, 1945, on page 8, statrs that LAZAIEFT was active
with the South Side Hospital 4id for Russia, an organization “the purpose of
which was to help refurnish Russ1an hospitals which were destroyed and looted
by the Nazis,

The files also reflect that LAZAPETT was active in sponsoring a dinner for the
South Side Branch of Russian Wer Relief to be held on Mzy 2y 1945

Additional investigation will be conducted to obtain background information
concerning LAZAREFT, ‘
il
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ROBERT .T, ORSE

In reference letter fron the Washington Field Division dated y 17, 1946
it was requested that the Chicago office ascertain the identity and furnish
available background information on M, BLATSTEN, 20 Cedar Street, Chicago,
who was allegedly a correspondent of 39§§§3g§9§§§. '

Mr, RICHARD L. NELSOW of Downs Mohl and Company, which is the rcal estate
company handling the building at 20 East Cedar Street, Chicago, secarched
the records of his office and advised that they had no such tenant as .

BLATSTEN, He indicated, however, that N-AEEQ§§L;§LI§ZSTEN_§QSided at 20

East Cedar Streete A4 notation in the files of this office reflacts that

the last lease of BLITZSTEN was to be sent to thc latter's brother, IRL
M. BLITZSTEN, who is an erployee of the Equitable Life Insurance Compary,
29 South LaSalle Street, Chicagoe There is no additional information in

the office of Downs lohl and Company, 38 So, Dearborn Streets

IFWIN RYAN, an employee of Dovms Hohl and Comparty, who is manager of the -

R building at 20 East Cecdar Strect and vho resides at 180 East Delaware St.,

% i advised that N. LIONEL BLITZSTEN was presently in extremely poor health and

gf-vj has been so ill recently as to be unable to pay his rent or handle amy other

;3 financial affairs., For this reason his brother IRA has been assisting hims
s

F. if #. LIONEL BLITZSTEN formerly resided at 257 East Delaware. He presently pays

i %357.50 per month for his apartment and is believed to be living alone since
his wife is reported to have left him, He-is a psychiatrist and at the time

-‘ he entered the building in September, 1935, he was married and had a small

1 daughter. Hc gave as references at that time, Mrs, BYRON S. HARVEY, a rela-

tive of FRED HARVEY, of the Harvey Restaurant chain, He stoted that he was

a pnsician and surgeons He had a satisfactory account at Marshall Field and

Company and maintained a substantial checking account at the First National

Bank since 1931, His second wife!s naze 1is DOROTHY, He maintains his office

in his apartment, o
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A check of Hill's Reports, Inc, reveals that IRi M. BLITZSTEN, an insurance
salesnan for the Equitzble Iife Insurance Company, resides at 530 Diversey
and was 25 years old in July, 1942, Ina report dated June 2, 1943 Dre NATHAN

LIONEﬂﬁSLIT§§§EN was stated to be residing at 20 Bast Cedar Street, was married

4 second tire 2nd his wife's name was DCROTHY R. BLITZSTEN, He allegedly
specialized as a psychologist and neurologist, He is a graduate of Rush Med-
jcal College and a former proiessor of neurology at Northwestern Univ rsitye °

The report stated that he had a brother, ik s an at

o the report he had three servants,

g
pald <5700 a month for his apartment, His first wife allegedly left hin \ne

G .
Wl $50,000, There is no record at the credit bureau of 1{e BL.LTSTZN,

4 check of the Identification Fecords and the records of the Industrial Detail
— of the Chicago Police Department was rade with negative results regarding

T BLITZSTEN and BLATSTEN.

It is bsliwed on the basis of the information above that the L. BLATSTEN re-
ferred to in referencc letter is probably identical with N, LIONEL BLITZSTEN.

—/

ABRAKAM BROTHUAN

et . Reference letter from New York dated Septerber 9, 1946 advised that a confiden—
3. tial source indicated that BROTHMAN was in contact with E. NoY&OSSELIN in Chi-

e cago. GOSSELIN's office telephone nurber was given as TWabash €893 and the
factory mumber, Saginaw 7050 It was requested that the subscribers to these
two nurmbers be ascertained and that background information and the occupation
of E. N, GOSSELIN be ascertained,

It was oscertained that Wabash 8893 and Saginaw 7050 are both listed to the
Graver Tank and sieafacturing Company, Inc. The Wabash mimber is listed at
332 So, Michigan iverme, the general offices of the above company. Ihis mum-
ber is also listed to E. N. GOSSELIN and PHILLI* F. GRAVER, The Saginaw mun-
ber is listed to the Graver Tank and Hamufacturing Company, Inc., 4809 Todd
Avemie, East Chicago, Indiana.

A check of the indices of the Chicago Field Division regarding GOSSELIN was

made with negative results,
{0 _i_\ff:&m‘s.f\u
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lant was under the supervisicn of the Arny at that time,
, P Y .

TIAT

- 27 - 'coaa:fytu



Chicago File No, 100-18029

The“records of Hill's Reports, Inc, reflected'%he following information regard=—
ing the Graver Tank and Menufacturing Company, which report is dated July 14,
1937: '

The officers are EDWARD N, GOSSELIN, President; PHILLIP F. GRAVER, Vice Pres—
ident; and B. B. McCANDIESS, Secretary-Treasurer, This is a Delaware corpora-
tion, chartered on Janwaery 11, 1934, with a corporate stock of $200,000, The
company is engaged in the business as designers, fabricators, and erectors

of stecl tanks, general steel platc construction, vater treating equipment, -
etc. They have plants located at Catasauqua, Pennsylvenia, and East Chicago,
Indiana, The general office and sales office is at 332 South Michigen Avenue,
The report indiccted that the company is closcly associated with the Pnocnix -
Unm facturing Company of Joliet, Illinois, GOSSELIN was allegedly born at
Rutlend, Vermont, September 19, 1892; is married and lives with his wife,
FIORILLA, at 300 Richards Strcet, Joliet, Illinois, He was said to be a
graduate of Sherfield Scientific School, Yale University Class of 19154 He
is President of the Phoenix Manufecturing Company, a %3,000,000 Illinois cor-
poration, He is 2lso President of the Phoenix Herseshoc and Mamifacturing
Corpany, Ltd., lontreal, Cannda, He is also reputed to owmn a home at New
Haven, Comnecticute The rcport indicates that he was previously associated
with Frice,Waterhousé and Company, Certified.Public Accountants, and formerly
Secretary of the Illinois Zinc Corpany, Peru, Illinois. He was Sccretary-
Treasurer and a Director of the Pcru, LaSalle, and Deer Path Railroad Companye
He was Assistant to the Comptroller of the Armour Grain Corpany and Treasurer
of the Phoenix Menufocturing Coupanye

There were no judgments or claims against GOSSELIN, He was a nepber of the
Yale Club of New York and Chicago and a mcmber of the Harvard-Princeton~Yale
Club of Chicago, and also a mermber of the Joliet Country Clube
A report dated Noverber 8, 1946 revealed that PHILLIP F, GRAVER died on
August 12, 1945 and his widow resides at 10419 So, Hale Street, Her maiden
nane was EETH STROUP, : ‘

SOL LISCHINSKY

In reference letter from the Weshington Field Division dated Septermber 17,
1946 this office was requested to ascertain the identity and furnish available
background information on an individual identified only as EEEEEEL 1417 East

56th Street, Chicago, Illinois, .

- 28 - COws

G g

t

. et e
2K pge T
o F YRR I A
R4 ] u' N
NI I

N £
Vol

!

il

i

|




—————

f./;\tlgl"'
o % '
NN PO

= :‘ﬁ" A
PR S A

'

i
I.M-',
N ol
[

i

(b

Chicago File No. 100-18029 Mﬂﬁfm

!
'

The telephone directories in Chicago reveal that a SOL LESSER resides at 1417
East 56th Street, tclephone lfidwey 8357, There is7also a listing for SOL
IESSER AND COirANY, Printers, 511 Sce Sangamon Street, Lionroe 2900,

A report dated July 25, 1933, of [ill's Reports, Inc, reflects that SOL LESSER,
age 46, is married and lives with his onc child at 1417 East 56th Street, at

the time of the report he was the sole owmer of Sol lesser and Company, printers,
located at 732 West Ven Buren Street, 3rd floor, He was in the cormercial print—
ing business and had becn in this line since 1916, Hc was formerly President  ~*
of the U, S. Bond and Mortgage Company and was reported to have an incone

around $10,000 per year, His net worth was listed at approximately $50,0004

He maintained a bank account at the First Netional Bank and had a satisfoctory
credit rating. In the rcport he wos formerly associated with the Commercial
Credit Company, Dallas, Texas, and was also in the bail bond business in Phoenix,
A.I‘izom. ' -~

The indices of the Chicago Ficld Division contain onls onc reference to SCOL
LESSER,

Mw

ROEERT _T. MILIER

Reference letter from Tashington Ficld dated September 17, 1946 requestec the
Chicago office to ascertain the registration of an automobilc bearing 1946
Tl1linois license plates mumber 918-516 and furnish availzble background infor-'
mation relative to this individual, '

This license plate was registered to 4. . DANQYﬁE}i_}BOO N. Pine Avenue, Chi-
cagoe

The writor intervicwed lr, and ifrz. CHRIST LASEKE, 1300 N, Pine Avenuc, who are
" presently ovmers of the threc story apartment building at this address,. They
advised that they nad purchascd this building from ANNA DANOVSKEY but that AlNhA
DANOVSKY and her son, EE%ELEL_QéQQISKX, and the latter's wife, FLORENCE FaRRuR
DANOVSKY, still reside ot 1308 li, Pine dverue in this buildinge The only pcrson
living in this building having the nane "A NDANOVSKY! is ANGA, nother of EIIL,
and it was concluded by ir. and lirs, LASEKE that the car was probably registered

g.:"‘{‘. a3 A AL
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in the mother's name. In addition to EMTL, Mrs, DANOYSKY has a deughter in

the WAC, This daughter has the rank 6% ¥ajor and recently left for Europe
writh the U. Se Armye Mrs. DANOVSKY allegedly visited in New York approxi-
mately a year agOe Another son, whose name Was unknown by the LASEKES, was
killed in service. EIL is an instructor at Morton High School and teaches
shop mechenics, He is described by the LASZKES as being approximately 35 to
36 years of age. E.TIL has no children. ’ '

In a report dated August 26, 1939 fron Hill's Reports, Inc., i+ is reflected
that EXOL S. DiNOVSKY, who then resided at 5252 W, Huron Strect, was & teacher
and vas 27 years olde He was Ancricen born of Polish descent, single, and
lived with his parents., The DANOVSKY family had lived at this address for
thirteen years and were well regarded in the neighborhoode O was employed
by the Village of Oak Lawn for approximately onc yeale There were no suits or
judgnents against him. :

In the absence of additional information regarding the automobile referred
to in reference letter, no further investigation will be conducted by this
office. -
Tn reference letter fron the Washington Field Division aated December 11, 1946,
4t was requested that the Chicago office ascertain the identity and furnish
available background informotion regarding Mrs. ARTHUR J. GOLDBERG, 5411 S0
Greermwood fLiverme, A S. BENJAMIN, 5220 Kepmore Avenue, and SIDNEY S. COHEN,

o

30 Bast 147th Street, Rarvey, IRlinoise —_—

Reference is made to our teletype to the Washington Field Division dated
December 21, 1945 in which information is set forth concerning ARTHUR J. GOD -
BERG, 5411 So, Greerwood Avenue, Chicagoe

Information is set forth in instant report regarding SIDNEY COHENW, 30 East
147th Street, Rarvey, Tlinoise —_—

A lead will be set forth, however, to obtain additional jnformation regarding
Mrs, GOIDBERG and Was requested in this letters

A check of the indices’ regarding EL and FLORENCEADANCVSKY wes made with nega-—
tive results, However, the indiced reflect that One 4ANLL DANOVSK: wes listed
in "Indovy Dennik? of February 15, 1945 as an ~ctive worker in one of the boot!
at the bazaar held on January 26 and 27, 1945 at 2450 S. Pulaski Road for the
benefit of "“Indovy Dennik"e

L\;P
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.Chi.cago File No, 100-~18029 m”F/DE,‘IAI}

“Wheke it possible to identify ANNA DANOV

hese rcferences which would
the mother of EMIL, with the

ere is nothing contained in either of t
ho is

ANNA referred to in the indices of this office, b"D

g——

ENCIOSURE:

To the Weshington Ficld Division =1 copy of the report of
Special Agent THO!LS F. McL.UGHLIN, Jr., dated August 2,
1946 at Boston, lassachusetts, in“the case cntitled "DAIIEL
JOSEPI! BOORSTIN, aka DAN BOORSTIN, SECURITY L.TTER-C",

PENDING

- 31~ /
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Chicago File No., 100-18029

UNDEVELOPED LE.DS

CYICAGO FIELD DIVISION

At Chicago, Illinois

Will conduct additional investigation in an effort to ascertain

additional background infornztion on LUB: LaZATEFF who allegedly is residing

at 1535 East 60th Strect, Chicagoe

7ill 4nterview MORNIS BERKOVITZ, 1108 S. Keeler Lveme, tele—
phone Van Buren 0284, in an effort to obtain a2dditional information regarding
EVELYN SIEGEL and her parents who also reside at 1108 So, Keecler dvenue,

/i1l obtain availeble background informetion regarding !frs.
ARTHUR J. GOIDEERG, 5411 So. Greemwood Averme, Chicagos

Will obtain aveilable background information rcgarding L. Se
BENJAMIN, 5220 N, Xenmore avenue, Chicagos -

PENDING

- - - w— e E— -
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AFRATAM S% N, State's Attornsy, Hew Haven, Connecti-

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
' ormer Judge Advocate, American Legion, Connecticut;

» Connectitut,
rtford,

No derogatory information

ning JULDPﬂﬁIE?.
LARIL

ctlcut conc
ITTLES.
d ADELA ROSA

Bureau File 65-56402
Boston letter to Vieshington Field dated December 3, 1946;

Tiashington Field letters to New Haven dated December 20, 1946,
(JULTA OLDER) . ) '

The following investigation was conducted by Special Agent JO&

T HARTFORD, CONN=CTICUT

R. PAILIP ROST is and hes been for many years the stete news editor
for the Hartford Courant newspaper at Hartford, Connecticut, His home
is at 38 Griswold Drive, West Hartford, Connecticut, Colonel JOHN
REITEMEYER, Vice Fresident of this newspaper, and e former G-2 officer,
states he knows nothing whatever derogatory concerning R. PHILIF ROSE,
Colonel REITEMEYER was not questioned further but he did state of his
own volition thet he thought that possibly our inguiry might relate to

v Co CATR

N

)

K3 "7 -‘1 '_?

v~
'

JULIA OIDER, whose name was not mentioned to Colonel REITELEYER, BHe
stated that ROSE has known OIDER for many years and has a very higj
opinior of her in every respect, No further inguiry was mafie~couAD BY
cerning R. PHILIP ROSE, S Doy
A
/M gy, L2
APPROVED m“m ‘ DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES .
ronwmn/ 1 - ?@ T
CORIES Dzﬁégynn ”[A /:a (90 - 5& yoh -1 l‘ 4 5\_{";, "VQ
COPIXS OF THIS R - - Q:v ‘@$ .
CE\Bureau ‘ . . v
2 Vashington Field (1oo-17493} ¥ O X ¥ ?
2 New York N 3] rrc 11 w7 N
2 New Haven : 4/ >
1% 1
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- Concerning C. Ve WITTiES, the second individual mentioned in referehce
’ Jetter, no informetion of any nature concerning him was located in Hart-
ford, Connscticut, A check was made of city directories from 1941 to
the present time of the Eartford Credit Rating Bureau, of the Record
S8eotion of the Bartford, Connecticut, Folice Department and of the con~
_ Bolidated draft boards covering Hartford and the immediate .suburben area
" without locating any information of any nature cencerning this individuals
. Death records of the Bureau of Vital Statistics at Hartford were also
- .ohecked without securing inforration concerning WITFIES, ' -
Concerning Miss ANNIE FISHER, the third person comderning whom information
was requssted in reference letter, it was aacgrtained that she is a women
now between sixty-five and seventy years of age and was for many years,
until her retirement a short time ago, the principal of the Henry Barnard
School, Hartford, Connecticut, This is a unit of the Hartford Public
School system, She resides at 168 Corrmmall Street in Hartford, is well
¥nown and well though of throughout the community, Ho further investiga=-
tion is being oonducted concerning Miss FISHER,. ' .

A clipping in the Hartford Courant of December 23: 1946, reflected the
death of MORRIS OIDER, age sixty-seven 1n 8t. Petersburg, Florida. The
clipping indicated that he had been a Hartford attorney for many years and
that he had been born in Poland, August 14, 1879, This MORRIS OLDER 18
the father of JULIA OIDER. o '

Both R. PEILIP ROSE and Miss ANYIE FISZZR are of Jewish recial extresction
although the birthplace of these two individuals is not known to this
field difrision.

The indices of the Hew Haven Office were searched for information concern-.
ing the sbove wentioned persons and no references wers found for ROSE or
WITTIES, Eowevar, the indices do reflect a reference to one ANNIE FISHER
(65-921=106 - repgrt of Special Agent ROBERT E, CHASEN dated 3/14/45 at
New Haven, entitledyAILTO CASE) who may possibly be identical with the

Miss AVNIE FISFER mextiomsd in this reporte

AT NE7 HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

The following investigzation was conducted by Special Agent FRAIE S. MITCEELL
at New Haven, Connecticuts o ' : ©

An examination of the city directories for the City of New Haven for the
period 1940 through 1946 revealed that the only persen by the name of
ULLM&N vith the initials of A. S. was AFRATEAM 8, ULIXAN of 157 Santa Fe

! -
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Street, New Haven, business address, 205 Church S‘Ereet,. ocoupation

:.'Z‘.x -+ 7 .listed as st&ta‘s‘ttomy? CoTIen Tl T EenT A -
~ o _.L"revie' ef the indices of the New Haven Field Division reveal that

R ABRAHAM S, ULIZAN bhad served as an American Legion contact during the
' war and that he was married, bad two children, and was born in New :
Haven, Connecticut, on April 10, 1800, . . A

His organizations were listed as Rotary Club, the Masons, the ROTC,

Yale University, and the Americen legion for the past 12 years. This
information which was obtained on September 11, 1941 indicated that ¥r,
UILiaY hed been Assistant State's Attornsy et New Haven for eleven years
and had been the State's Attorney for two years,  His education was
listed as Yele University, graduate, 1921, Yale fniversity law School,
graduate, 1923« . :
Mr, ULTLzN revealed that he had been Judze Advooate for the American
legion for the State of Connectiput for the year 1934, : -

Bis wife's maiden name was HEIEF OREEN and Rne had beaxn born at Canton,
Ohio, BHis wifet!'s mother's name Wwas ELTZs BT CTEPMaN, who resided at
Erie, Pennsylvanie, ir. UIIlkitS wife's father!s name was KYZR GRISH
and he was deceased, "Jhe neme of Yr, ULI}EN'S father was JOSZPH He
ULIi¥, He had been boxp in Yiew Haven and was deceased, ¥ro ULIIAT'S
mother's rame was HANNETIRTODEL. She resided at 25 Everitt Street, New
Haven, and was a citizen of the United States even though she had been
born in london, England, '

A further review of the indices revealed that Mr. ULLMaK had been Chaire

man of Iocal Draft Boerd 8B, New Haven, Connecticut, but had resigned

after considerably more work was placed on the shoulders of the Chalrmen
of the Draft Boerds, < i ' . -

No further information was availeble in the files of the New Heven Field
Divisien. - :

AT WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT

(INEZ MUNOZ)
—N

» idential Inform&n‘t’ whose identity\is known to the Bureau, b;’qb
S was contacted for informetion conserning MR 5LT0N and APELa Re MUKQZ,
This informant did not know these individuals,

lieutenant EDVARD CAPASST (Ma), Westport, Connecticut Police Departmenty
assisted Special Agent il Fo LORTCL, JR. in examining the voting records
of V/estport, Cennecticut, which reflect that MARIA L, DALTON was borm in

-3
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- 4n Cu.ba and is 76 years of 2g6e . She resides at 8 Violet ,Ia_ne, 'ﬂeé‘b-

- port, Connecticut, and is a housekeeper, ADEIA ROSA MONOZ was also
" born in Cuba and is 71 years of age. B5he is a half sirber of Miss

DALTON and resides with her.

Ihe records of the Torwn Clerk, Westport, Connectiout, rerlecr'b that on
March 5, 1940 MiRIs L. DALTON purchased the lot and house she presently
lives in for §5500. from WILLIAM J, WOOD of Westport, Comnecticut, Miss
DALTON'S address in 1540 was Centre Harbor, New Hampshire. Mr, WOOD
has presently retired to FLCRIDA.,

‘ 4
LN g

CHI.RL..S I.DNEY of the Westport Bank and Irust Campany advised that in
November, 1940 Miss MUNOZ opened ean account with the bank and in December,
1940, Miss DALTON opened an accournt, Miss MUNOZ' account balance averages
over a thousand dollers and Miss DALTON'S between three and four hundred
dollars, In 1940 their business was given as operators of a summer camp
for girls called Pinelands located at Centre Harbor, New Hempshiree, Miss
MUKOZ and Miss DALTON both have & regular checking account in the bark,

ETT™D MCEDTEE, Postmaster, Westport, Connecticut, advised thet he questioned
TALTZER ROSENRUSCH, regular meil carrier, Westport, Connecticut, and ROSENBUSCH
advised him that he does not recall either.Miss MUNOZ or Miss DALTON receiving
any mail from Cuba, Central America or South America among ‘t'he .mgil thet he
has delivered to them during the past six years,

PENDIYNG
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. ﬁ\ GUY HOTTEL, SAC, Washingtan Field | oo
susject: U /grpoory (Za—"

ESPIPJAGE - R - ' CONFIDKNIIAL
J ORCHIEN _ ro

i
v
-f--. .. - I.-l L 3 ) ---..- '

gu/aﬂaﬂ' P
Reference is made to your letter to t sblngton Field - -
office dated December 6, 1946, copies of which were directed to the

New York and Norfolk F:Leld Divisions, and to my replies dated December 13,
1946 and January 7, 15L7.

. A

In the reference letter of December 6, 1946, the Burezu (
instructed that the Washington Field Office determine through Naval _ —
records if KORCHIEN had performed architectwral or engineering work for )
the Navy Department in or about Norfolk, Virginia, during the period . ]/QL
19L2-1943, Available information from the Navy Department was submitted
to the Bureau and to the New York and Norfolk Field Divisions by my
letter dated January 7, 15L7.

By teletype dated January 28, 1947, the New York Field Division
advised that all data, along with the only copy of subject's personal
history statement, was sent directly to tne Assistant Secretary of the
Navy, Washington, ’p, C., on March 2L, 1942. The New York Field Division
suggested that the Wash:mgton Field Office obtain all information on file
in the Office of the #ssistamt Secretary of the Navy, particularly whether
KCRCHIEN was a civilian or government employee and ascertain if he were
employed at Norfolk, Virginia, at any time. It was further suggested tha
a check be made of étate Department records for the passport number
all types of visas issued to KORCHIEN,

\7

~ —Tonfidential National Defense Informant
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Directar, FBI
Re: GREGORY
February L, 1947

Under the circumstances, the Philadelphia rield livision 1s requested to
contact the Navy Records Center and review XKCRCEIEN's personal history
statement, along with any other material available ccncerning it and
forward the infomation to the Bureau and the New York Field Division.

For the further infarmaiicn of the Philadelphia “ield
Division, it is pointed out that the possibility exists that JULZS KORCHIED
is identical with an unknown "JULITUS!" who has been named by the Bureau's
informant, GPEGORY, as one of her contacts in this case. GREGURY has
stated that if it could be established that KCRCHIZN was either a Naval
architect or engineer and that he lived in Knickerbocker Village, New Tork
City, during 1942 or 1543, she felt he might well be the unknown "JULIUS",

In addition to background informaticn, it is of particular
interest to establish whether KORCHIZM was ever employed in any capacity
by the United States Navy or by a Naval contractor in Norfolk, Virginia,
or the immediate vicinity,
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, You will recall that illiam Walter Remington, ome of the subjec ;i b

~‘.
] ~ in the Gregory case, was up until recent date, employed by the old Office X Muoa———

of War Mobilization and Reconversion, further that recently, at the request!™ ™*'———
of Mr. John R. Steelman of the rhite House, the Bureau supplied to him orelly
derogatory information on 4 subject. Subsequent to supplying this information
" {Remi was discharged. (Y, Q) .
ngton was rged. (¢ . m. _. -w. .&

Remington was either employed by or was making application for employment at the
Commerce Department where he would hold, if hired, a responsible. position. Mre:
Steelman inquired as to whether or not it would be proper for him to s the
jnformtion given to him by the Bureau to the Secretary of Commerce.

M
_,
|
M

\r. Steelman informed Mr. Roach this afternoon thht he had Hmmssagh\ |

Ac JANDLED BY

| \r. Roach informed Mr. Steelman that in view of the fact that fE0P busg

information given to Mr. Steelman was of anoral nature, it would probably _ ﬁ A
be best for the Secretary of Commerce to make a request of the Bureau for _
information on this individual. Mr. Steelman stated that he felt this was the
best procedure and that he intended to tell Secretary Harriman that it may be '

. , well for Harriman to contact the Bureau before passing upon the employment of
Remington. Mr. Steelman stated that he was going to sugegsst to Harriman that

|/ he contact Mr. Hoover in view of his understanding that EémMu persoma.ily

acquainted with the Director. (V) 03 19
RERsrhr Q\, , o X NS 1% 4 3
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Administration, 1515 224 Street, N. W,, Washiagten, D. C., beiag employed o
there om & special State Departmasnt project. In April, 1944, he wes ampleyed /’,’
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Breach. OnJem 15, 1044, he was Gemmisned bue b0 8 Toduction fa borea. - e
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~ the Amerisan Divisiea of the United Nations Organisatien. lﬂ-anuuﬂa -
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mMu«rmm,un.mm»mx Qeldderg, a
dentist whe, mn&wmuwmmwmm -
. bergs, wvas away u vacstisa. ﬂdhr;h“hhnwmhr- -

,  ahip in the Communist Party in New York City, Mrgmw

- moved to 118 Kast S7th Street, New York Civy, h‘.m%l
~ "saoved t» 250 West 100tk Btreet, New York City, Mhhm
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L ravious sctivitios contained a the Bureax's files. I February, 1946, / :
g;,g;:ﬁmmu tentacted Michasl Straight of e **New Rupublic.*’ R is acted that

s —Straight had beea employed by the Department as & Division Assistant,

m,g—_ﬁmbw European Affairs, from uut. 1940, %9 May, 1941. On November 7,
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